BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

)

)

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

JUL 1 8 2003

STATE OF ILLINOIS **Pollution Control Board**

DALEE OIL COMPANY, Petitioner,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

PCB No. 03-150 (UST Appeal)

NOTICE

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Curtis W. Martin Shaw & Martin, P.C. 123 South Tenth Street Suite 302 P.O. Box 1789 Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

Carol Sudman, Hearing Officer **Illinois Pollution Control Board** 600 South Second Street Suite 402 Chicago, IL 62704

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board a MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE INSTANTER THE ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD and ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, Respondent

John J Kim

Assistant Counsel Special Assistant Attorney General Division of Legal Counsel 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 217/782-5544 217/782-9143 (TDD) Dated: July 17, 2003

)))

v. Respondent.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY



£ 1

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. BOX 19276, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794-9276 JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER, 100 WEST RANDOLPH, SUITE 11-300, CHICAGO, IL 60601

ROD R. BLAGOJEVICH, GOVERNOR

RENEE CIPRIANO, DIRECTOR

217/782-6762

CERTIFIED MAII 700220,30000118788984

FEB 0 5 2003

Dalee Oil Company Attention: Ronald Kruep 201 Hanover Street Okawville, IL 62271

LPC #1898115003 -- Washington County Re: Okawville/Kruep-Rocky's 66 (Dalee Oil Co.) Route 177 West LUST Incident #923466 LUST FISCAL FILE

Dear Mr. Kruep:

The Agency has completed the review of the request for reimbursement of corrective action costs from the Illinois Underground Storage Tank Fund for the above-referenced facility. The invoices reviewed covered the period from November 1, 2001 to August 31, 2002. The amount requested was \$75,555.27.

The deductible amount for this claim is \$15,000.00, which was previously deducted from the Invoice Voucher dated January 3, 1997. Listed in Attachment A are the costs which are not being reimbursed from this request and the reasons these costs are not being reimbursed.

On October 18, 2002, the Agency received your complete request for payment for this claim. As a result of the Agency's review of this claim, a voucher for \$62,620.94 will be prepared for submission to the Comptroller's Office for payment as funds become available based upon the date the Agency received your complete request for payment of this claim. Subsequent claims that have been/are submitted will be processed based upon the date complete subsequent billings requests are received by the Agency.

This constitutes the Agency's final action with regard to the above invoices. An underground storage tank owner or operator may appeal this final decision to the Illinois Pollution Control Board (Board) pursuant to Section 22.18b(g) and Section 40 of the Act by filing a petition for a hearing within 35 days after the date of issuance of the final decision. However, the 35-day period may be extended for a period of time not to exceed 90 days by written notice from the owner or operator and the Illinois EPA within the initial 35-day appeal period. If the owner or

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

ROCKFOR
 4392 North Main Street, Rockford, IL 61103 – (815) 987-7760
 Des Plaints – 9511 W. Harrison St., Des Plaines, IL 60016 – (847) 294-4000

 ROCKFOR
 4392 North Main Street, Rockford, IL 61103 – (815) 987-7760
 Des Plaints – 9511 W. Harrison St., Des Plaines, IL 60016 – (847) 294-4000

 ROCKFOR
 4392 North Main Street, Rockford, IL 61103 – (847) 608-3131
 PEORIA – 5415 N. University St., Peoria, IL 61614 – (309) 693-5463

 BUREAU OF LAND - PEORIA – 7620 N. University St., Peoria, IL 61614 – (309) 693-5462
 CHAMPAIGN – 2125 South First Street, Champaign (17) (217) 278-SPRINCULUD – 4500 S. Sixth Street Rd., Springfield, IL 62706 – (217) 786-6892

 COLLINSVILL – 4500 S. Sixth Street Rd., Springfield, IL 62706 – (217) 786-6892
 Collinsville Rd., Springfield, IL 62234 (518) - 116 (217) 278-5800

MARION - 2309 W. Main SL, Suite 116, Marion, IL 62959 - (618) 993-7200

Page 2

operator wishes to receive a 90-day extension, a written request that includes a statement of the date the final decision was received, along with a copy of this decision, must be sent to the Illinois EPA as soon as possible.

For information regarding the filing of an appeal, please contact:

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board State of Illinois Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312/814-3620

For information regarding the filing of an extension. please contact:

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Division of Legal Counsel 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 217/782-5544

If you have any questions, please contact Kevin Mably of my staff or Brian Bauer of Harry Chappel's staff at 217/782-6762.

Sincerely,

Douglas E. Oakley, Manager LUST Claims Unit Planning & Reporting Section Bureau of Land

DEO:KM:jk\033386.doc

Attachment

cc: United Science Industries

bcc: Division File LCU File Kevin Mably Brian Bauer

30 .

Attachment A Accounting Deductions

Re: LPC #1898115003 -- Washington County Okawville/Kruep-Rocky's 66 (Dalee Oil Co.) Route 177 West LUST Incident #923466 LUST FISCAL FILE

Item # Description of Deductions

1

1/

1. \$7.43, deduction in costs that the owner/operator failed to demonstrate were reasonable (Section 22.18b(d)(4)(C) of the Environmental Protection Act).

United Science Industries-Invoice #18-9188

Late charge and handling-IL Power

\$7.43 Total Accounting Deductions <u>\$12,926.90</u> Total Technical Deductions \$12,934.33 Total Deductions

DEO:KM:jk\033386.doc

Bargers

0001

OLD PROGRAM PAYMENT SUMMARY

- -

+

Reviewer:	Kevin Mably	Incident: #	923466	Initial Review Date:	1/16/03
Queue:	10/18/02	Billing Period:	11/1/01	to 8/31/02	
Site Name:	Okawville/Kruep-Rocky's 66	DaLee Oil Co.		PM: Hale	
Amount Red	quested :			\$75,555.27	
SUB TOTA <u>Less:</u> STAN	L: IDARD DEDUCTIBLE:		=	\$75,555.27 1-3-97 Voucher)	
Less: DEDU	JCTIONS:	# 18 # Technical Cut #			· ·
SUMMARY	DATE:	ORIGINAL Q-DATE: Total Amount Due:		\$62,620.94	
Payee: Address: City: County:	<u>FYI</u>	A	acility: .ddress: lity: ounty:		

Filq

TO: Word Process	ing Center - #1	Div - <u>BOL</u>	Sec - <u>LCU</u>	Mail Code - 1	<u>#24</u>
Document Required	Mably d By: ASAP tterhead Plain Paper	– Envelope Ma	Personal Phone: <u>(2</u> Letterhead Phone: <u>(2</u> iling Label		
			hment A		
Document # 0007A	<u>Page #</u> 62	<u>Accountir</u>	ng Deductions		
Variable <u>Number Inform</u>	ation				÷
Okawy Rt. 177 LUST	15003Washington ville/Kruep-Rocky's 66 7 West Incident # 923466 / FISCAL FILE	DaLee Oil Co.			
2) #18 7	7.43 United Scie	nce Industries-Invo	ice # 18-9188 La	te charge and handli	ng-IL Power
	\$7.43 Total Accou 2,926.90 Total Techn 2,934.33 Total Deduc	ical Deductions			
			· · ·		

OLD PROGRAM (Section 731)

TO:	Doug Oakley	In	itial Review Date: <u>1/16/03</u>
FROM:	Kevin Mably		Project Manager: Hale
LPC # & County:	1898115003Washington		Sent to Tech:
Site City & Name:	Okawville/Kruep-Rocky's 66 D	aLee Oil Co	
Site Address:	Rt. 177 West		
LUST Incident #	923466		
LUST / FISCAL FI			
The above referenc	ed facility's consultants/contracte	ors submission regarding in	nvoices and billings has been reviewed.
The consultant/con	tractor in this billing package is:	United Science Industries	
Queue:	10/18/02 IEMA:	12/4/92	OSFM:
Revised Q:			
Tank Pull:	Planned:		Not Planned:
Eligible Tanks:			
The <u>Billing Period</u>	for this claim covers:	11/1/01 to	8/31/02
The <u>Amount Requ</u>	ested in this billing package is:	\$75,555.27	7
The Deductible Ap	plied to this billing package is:	(Met 1-3-97 Vo	ucher)
MANDATORY DO	CUMENTS:		
<u>X</u>	1. Owner / Operator Billing Cer	tification	
$\overline{\underline{x}}$	2. Professional Engineer's Certi		
-	3. Proof of Payment of Deductil		
<u>X</u>	4. Minority / Women's Business	Enterprise Form	
X	5. Federal Taxpayer Identificati	on Number Form.	
<u>X</u>	6. Private Insurance Coverage F	orms.	
	a deemed reasonable based upon	established standards, prac	ctices and procedures with the
following exception #18 \$7.43	United Science Industries		
<u>*18 \$7.43</u> \$7.43	Total Deductions		
	Total Deductions		~~~~~
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	(Sent to Tech	. 1-16-03)	

This review does not take into consideration the following issues: 1) The legitimacy or validity of the site remediation activities; 2) Whether or not plans for corrective action were submitted or approved by the Agency pursuant to Sections 22,18b(d)(4)(E) and 22.18b(d)(4)(F) of the Environmental Protection Act; 3) If there are any reports, technical data, or information in support of this claim.

QUEUE DATE TRACKING SHEET

LUST CLAIMS UNIT

		INCIDENT <u>#</u>	923466
QUEUE DATE	10-18.02 120 DAY DA	TE	
SITE NAME	Kellionis 66	<u> </u>	
OWNER/OPERATOR	Deterins, Ilora		······································
REQUESTED AMOUNT	\$ 75, 555. 27		
TITLE 16 CODE			
BILLING PERIOD: BEGIN	NING		8.31.02

For 75, 555.27 Dong 12-11-2002 THIS PACKAGE WAS SENT TO TECH BUT WAS NOT REVIEWED BY ACCOUNTING IDIS A TECH REVIEW AND MADE Some Curs. TECHNICAL AHACHINEMTH is Attacked. ALSO THIS is A pump AND TREAT/SUE LEASE AND ALL FUTURE PACKAGES CAN BAND/SHOULD BE SENT OVER TO MÉ. WE SHOULD PAY THE APPROVED RATE & OF 2,457.31' FOR 36 MONTALS ONLY. Thank Brin Krau 1/2/07

nnn9

TIAC

189 811 5003 / WASHINGTON OKAWVILLE / HRUED-ROCKY'S 66 DALEE Oil Co ROUTE 177 WEST Incident No. 923466 LUST FISCHE FILE BRIAN BAUER 12-11-2002 3 Bill PACKAGES #1 \$ 20,999.77 9/30/01 7/1/01 70 BP #2 \$ 14, 788.85 9/1/01 TO 11/30/01 BP #3 \$ 75, 555, 27 8/31/2002 BP 11/1/2001 TO

n'n 10

2 System Cost 83,691,00 SALVAGE VALUE 1250,00 7 \$ 82,441.00 PROPOSED USE 36 MONTHS -STARTED SUSTEM 2/2001 - BILLED TO 9/2002 (20 MONTHS) 82,441.00 = HC = 6022.05 System & HC = 88,463.05 88,463.05 + 36 = \$ 2,457.31 DER MONTH FOR A MAX OF 36 MONTHS 0011:

-3-DUAL PHASE EXTRACTION SUSTEM W/ AUMAS 3750.00, FEB 2001 MARCH Cur Apric MAY JUNE Cut 5 JULY AAR ° 20, 999.77 IN AAR Aug PACHAGE 3 SEPT APR IN \$14,788.85 OCT APR APR Z NOU 2001 PACKAGE (2x)2001 NOH APR DEC 2001 555.27 JAN 2002 PACHAGE FER 2002 MARCH 2002 Apric 2002 MAY 2002 JUNE 2002 Juci 2002 Ang 2002 SEPT 2002 10

00**f**2

- 4 -PACKAGE #1 FOR \$20,999.77 BP 7/1/01 70 9/30/01 9/1/2001 LEASE RATE * Cut 1292.69 #18 Nor RensonABLE 8/1/2001 + Cut 1292.68 # 18 7/1/2001 4 Cur 1292.69 #18 Ra 20, 999.77 Acctuts 692.97 3, 878.07 TECH #18 16,428.73 0013

PACKAGE #2 \$ 14,788.85 BP 9/1/01 TO 11/30/01 10/2001 LEASE * Cut 1292.69 #18 11/2-001 + Cut 1292.69

+18

Ra 14,788.85

Acetains 10.44

2585,38 TECH

12, 193.03

-6-PACKAGE #3 75,555.27 11-1-2001 TO 9-30-2002 9/2002 LEASE #18 * Cut 1292.69 8/2002 * Cut 1292-69 #18 7/2002 #18 × lut 1292.69 6/2002 + Cut 1292.69 #18 5/2002 + Cut 1292.69 #18 4/2002 + Cut 1292.69 #18 3/2002 + Cur 1292.69 #18 2/2002 SCut 1292.69 0015 #18

1/2002 * Cut 1292.69 #18 12/2001 # Cut 1292.69 #18 Ra 75, 555.27 ACCTCUTS 7 TECH 12,926.90 # 18 AREI HAS NOT REVIEWED THIS PACKAGE

ļ

l

Attachment A Technical Deductions

Re: LPC #1898115003 -- Washington County Okaville / Rocky's 66 (DaLee Oil Co.) Route 177 West LUST Incident No. 923466 LUST FISCAL FILE

Item # Description of Deductions

- 1. \$12,926.90, deduction in costs that the owner/operator failed to demonstrate were reasonable (Section 22.18b(d)(4)(C) of the Environmental Protection Act).
- 2. The Illinois EPA has reviewed the lease agreement for equipment being used at the above-referenced site and has determined that a maximum of 16 month(s) of additional lease payments at a rate of \$2,457.31 would be eligible for reimbursement. Any requests for reimbursement of lease fees beyond 36 month(s) will not be eligible for reimbursement. The Illinois EPA considers these costs unreasonable (Section 22.18b(d)(4)(C) of the Environmental Protection Act).

0017

BPB\



P.O. Box 360 6295 East Illinois Highway 15 Woodlawn, Illinois 62898-0360 Phone: (618) 735-2411 Fax: (618) 735-2907 E-Mail: unitedscience@unitedscience.com

October 16, 2002

Mr. Brian Bauer Illinois Environmental Protection Agency L.U.S.T. Reimbursement Section #24 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

U.S.I. Project No. 1894176

RE: LUST Reimbursement Package — <u>Kruep-Rocky's 66, Washington</u> County, Incident Number <u>923466</u>, Site Number <u>189811503</u>; <u>November 1</u>, <u>2001</u> through September 30, <u>2002</u>.

Dear Mr. Bauer:

Please find enclosed <u>three</u> reimbursement packages with engineering certifications, owner/operator billing certification, insurance forms, taxpayer identification forms, personnel/equipment breakdown and the IEPA letters showing the deductible determination and approval of the work for the above referenced site.

**Please find 2 previous disallowed packages included with the \$75,555.27 claim request. Please re-review for further reimbursement as per your request.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office at (618) 735-2411.

Sincerely,

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Lori Echols Ext. 154

Project Coordinator

Enclosures

Cc: Lisa Watson

OCT 18 2002



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FUND

OWNER OR OPERATOR BILLING CERTIFICATION

I. Ronald Kruep, the Owner, Operator, or duly authorized representative thereof, of Kruep-Rocky's 66 Leaking Underground Storage Tank site, do herby certify under penalty of law, that the bills and the supporting documentation attached hereto for the sum of of \$75,555.27 work performed at said Leaking Underground Storage Tank site for the period November 1, 2001 through September 30, 2002 further certify that this billing and all attachments thereto were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted therein. I affirm that the information is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete and the costs for remediating said Leaking Underground Storage Tank site are correct and reasonable. Such affirmation is made under penalty of perjury as defined in Section 32.2 of the Criminal Code of 1961, III. Rev. Stat. 1991, ch. 38, par. 32.2. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowingly committing violations.

923466	
Signature and any off	
Owner/Operator or Authorized Representative	
PACS. Jent	

OZ Date // // 24

This agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.). Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 2099 LPC 463 Rev. Mar-93

RECEIVED OCT 18 2002 IEPA/BOL

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER CERTIFICATION FORM I (USE WHERE WORK PLAN APPROVED BY IEPA)

The work associated with the attached claim(s) for Payment of Corrective Action Costs was performed in accordance with a work plan approved by the Illinois EPA. I certify under penalties of law, based on my inquiry of the person or persons who gathered the information or managed the systems for gathering the information, that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

Kruep_-Rocky's 66

This certification applies to work conducted, as represented by the attached claim(s),

from	11/01/2001	through	08/31/2002		•
				Name:	BARRY F. SINK (Please Print)
		F. SN			Darm 4. Surt, P.E. (signature)
		40430 REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL	*	IL. Reg. #	62-040430
P.E. SEA	**********	ENGINEER	And I Have I	Date:	10/8/02
•					

Note: Original signature and seal required.

This agency is authorized to request this information under the illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly ill Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.). Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1889 LPC 368 Rev. Mar-93

RECEIVED OCT 18 2002 12PA9020



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

The IEPA is required to report State and Federal funds paid to Women's Business Enterprises (WBE) and to Minority Business Enterprises (MBE). Therefore, please provide the required information for all Prime Consultants/Contractors and Subcontractors used to perform the work for this billing:

Name of LUST site: Kruep - Rock	(y's 66	Incident No.:	
The work for this billing was performe	ed from:11/0	1/2001 To	09/30/2002
Prime Consultants and/or Contractors	<u>. </u>		_
	**	IF YES, WHAT IS THEIR STATE	
FIRM'S NAME,	IS THIS FIRM	OF ILLINOIS	AMOUNT PAID OR DUE
ADDRESS, AND TELEPHONE NO.	A WBE/MBE?	VENDOR NUMBER?	THIS BILLING
		VENDOR NOMBER	
United Science Industries, Inc.		+	
P.O. Box 360	No	+	
Woodlawn, IL 62898		<u> </u>	\$ 73,660.27
Billing Subtatal		\$	
Billing Subtotal		4	73,660.27
Subcontractors:			
Environmental Science Corp.	No		\$ 100.0
Environmental Science Corp.	No		\$ 1,695.0
Environmental Science Corp.	No		\$100.0
Γ	· · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			<u> </u>
5151218 +		+	
······································	- <u></u>		
		· 	<u> </u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
- 2(p, , 3, 5) \$35 +		<u> </u>	ļ
······································		<u> </u>	
		_	
- 0, 03, 12, 13, 95 + [L	l
10×22000 + 7		\$	\$ 75,555.2
		BE in the space provided. If t	-

m MBE in the space provided. If the firm is neither a WBE nor MBE, ird NO in the space provided.

This form may according space is not sufficient to include all Subcontractors used on this billing.

This agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.). Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

0021

IL 532 2167 LPC 481 Mar-93

....



Federal Taxpaver Identification Number and Legal Status Disclosure Certification Requirements

In order to comply with requirements mandated by Internal Revenue Service Rules and Regulations, the tank owner/operator must complete the section entitled TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AND LEGAL STATUS DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION below.

Enter your taxpayer identification number (TIN) in the appropriate space. For individuals and sole proprietors, this is your social security number. For other entities, it is your employer identification number. Federal Employer Identification Numbers (FEINs) must not be used for sole proprietorships.

If you do not have a TIN, apply for one immediately. To apply, get Form SS-5, Application for a Social Security Number Card (for individuals) from your local office of the Social Security administration, or Form SS-4, Application for Employer Identification Number (for businesses and all other entities), from your local Internal Revenue Service office.

To complete the certification if you do not have TIN, fill out the certification indicating that a TIN has been applied for, sign and date the form, and return it to this Agency. As soon as you receive your TIN, fill out another such form including your TIN, sign and date the form, and send it to this Agency.

If you fail to furnish your correct TIN to this Agency, you are subject to an IRS penalty of \$50.00 for each such failure unless your failure is due to reasonable cause and not to willful neglect.

WILLFULLY FALSIFYING CERTIFICATIONS OR AFFIRMATIONS MAY SUBJECT YOU TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING FINES AND/OR IMPRISONMENT.

Please return the completed form to the Bureau of Land, Remedial Projects, Accounting & Procurement Unit, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield, IL 62794-9276.

TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AND LEGAL STATUS DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION. Under penalties of perjury, I certify that the FEIN or Social Security Number indicated below is my correct Federal Taxpayer Identification Number. I am doing business as a (please check one):

Sole Proprietorship **Real Estate Agent** Individual Governmental Entity Not-for-Profit Corp. Partnership Tax Exempt Organization Medical & Health Care Corporation Trust or Estate (IRC 501(a) only) Services Provider Corp. 37-0818087 Taxpayer Identification Number 670BEA 11, 2002

DaLee Oil Company-Okawville Name of Firm (Please Print or Type)

Note: Original Signature Required.

This agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 ej This agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 eraeon). Disclosure of this informatic required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Form Management Center. IL 532 1887

LPC 367 Rev. Mar-93

3	ر . رې	ं	4	0	ò
---	-----------	---	---	---	---

				0.007.00
Form W-9 (Rev. December 2000) Department of the Treasury	Request for Taxpayo Identification Number and Co		l	Give form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.
Name (Sec Specific Instru	ctions on page 2.)			<u> </u>
	from above, (See Specific Instructions on page 2.)	ONIPHN	¥	
Business name, if different	HUN ADDRE, ISEE SPECIAL HISE GOUDE ON HERE LA		·	
Check appropriate box:	🗍 Individual/Sole proprietor 🛛 🕅 Ranners	hip 🔲 Other >	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Check appropriate box: Address (number, street, an 2-04 N.	dapi. grsune no.) KANOVEN ST.	Requester	's name and add	ress (optional)
City, state, and ZIP CODE	ILLR, JL 62171	· · ·		
Part I Taxpayer Ide	entification Number (TIN)	List accour	nt number(s) here	e (optional)
nier your TIN in the appropri-	ale box. For			
SNI, However, for a resider	nt alien, sole	and the second second		
roprietor, or disregarded an istructions on page 2. For o imployer identification number	ther entities, it is your . Or	Part II	For U.S. Pa Backup Wit	yees Exempt From tholding (See the
ave a number, see How to grove: If the account is in more	Employer Benuncation normer		instructions	
e chart on page 2 for guidelin enter.	hes on whose number 340811808	4		
art III Certification				
notified me that i am no lon I am a U.S. person (including ntification instructions. You hholding because you have fa mortoace interest paid, acqu	am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to ger subject to backup withholding, and g a U.S. resident-alien) must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by to alled to report all interest and dividends on your tax return, disition of abandonment of secured property, cancellation of payments other than interest and dividends, you are not improvertions on page 2	the IRS that you a For real estate to of debt, contribution	are currently si ransactions, ke	ibject to backup m 2 does not apply, vidual retirement
In Signature of The U.S. person >	Consultary Phones	Date	DAros	ant 200
erson who is required to file an im with the IRS must get your c mayer identification number (TIN)	What is backup withholding? Persons mak certain parments to you must withhold and to the IRS 31% of such payments under cer conditions. This is called "backup withholdin	ting 5. You pay are not si ruain above (fo	ubject to backu	o the requester that you. p withholding under 4 trest and dividend 963 only).
mple, income paid to you, real a sactions, mortgage interest you isition or abandonment of secu- ellation of debt, or contribution 1 IRA.	state withholding include interest, dividends, brok paid, and barter exchange transactions, rents, red property, royaties, nonemployee pay, and certain s you made payments from fishing boat operators. Real	er from back instruction the Requ	kup withholding ns and the sepi lester of Form	ryments are exempt . See the Part II arate Instructions for W-9.
se Form W-9 only if you are a joing a resident alien), to give y to the person requesting it (the j when applicable, to:	our correct If you give the requester your correct TIN.	Failure to contact Ti penalty of	o furnish TIN. II IN to a requeste f \$50 for each s	you fall to furnish your n, you are subject to a such failure unless your
Certify the TIN you are giving is are waiting for a number to be is	correct (orreturn: payments you receive will not be sub ssued), to backup withholding. Payments you receive will be cubient to backup withholding if	yect willful nog)lect.	de cause and not to formation with respect
Centify you are not subject to be	1. You do not furnish your TIN to the	to withho	olding. If you mass	ske a false statement that results in no
Claim exemption from backup v re a U.S. sxempt payes.	2. You do not certify your TIN when requir	ed penalty.		are subject to a \$500
ou are a loreign person, use t priate Form W-8. See Pub. 51 olding of Tax on Nonresident Al	s, 3. The IRS tells the requester that you	Willfully la may subje	Isilying certifica ect you to crimi	itying information. Rions or attimations al penalties including
n Corporations.	rumished an incorrect link, or	Alicura at	or imprisonmen 1 TINs. I(the re	il. Quester discloses or
: If a requester gives you a form	ust use the backup withholding because you did not rep	UCOC TIME		Federal law, the

Note: If a requester gives you a form other than Form W-9 to request your TIN, you must use the requester's form if it is substantially similar to this Form W-9.

4. The IRS tells you that you are subject to backup withholding because you did not report all your interest and dividends on your tax return (for reportable interest and dividends only), or

Cal. No. 10231X

Form W-9 (Rev. 12-2000)

0023

requester may be subject to civil and criminal

penalries.

. .



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Private Insurance Coverage Questionnaire and Affidavit

This form must be completed in full by all owners/operators or their authorized representatives, that have a claim for payment from the State of Illinois Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) program, for the labor, materials, overhead and profit costs related to the study and/or remediation of a LUST site.

1.	Name and Address of the LUST site: DaLee Oil Company. Rt. 177 West, Okawville. IL 62271					
2.	Name of insurance company providing coverage for this LUST site: <u>N/A</u>					
3.	Amount of coverage provided: \$ <u>N/A</u>					
 Have you or your firm filed a claim against your insurance company for this LUST site? YES (NO) 						
4a	. If yes, how much and when? \$ <u>N/A</u>					
	Date: <u>N/A</u>					
4b	If no, explain why, \$ <u>N/A</u>					
5.	Have you or your firm received payment for a claim against your insurance company for this LUST site? YES (NO)					
	If yes, how much and when? \$ <u>N/A</u>					
	Date: N/A					
5b	If no, explain why, \$ <u>N/A</u>					
6.	Are you going to file a claim against your insurance policy? YES (NO)					
6a.	If yes, how much and when? \$ N/A					
	Date: N/A					
6b.	If no, explain why, \$ <u>N/A</u>					
	Information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms IL 532 1817 LPC 324 Rev. Mar-93					



PRIVATE INSURANCE AFFIDAVIT

I, Ronald Kruep, a duly authorized representative of the DaLee Oil Company hereby certify that

the DaLee Oil Company, does not have private insurance coverage for all or part of costs related to claim

payment of study and/or remediation costs for work performed at the DaLee Oil Company, located at

Rt. 177 West, Okawville, IL 62271

(Job site address)

I, <u>Ronald Kruep</u> a duly authorized representative of the <u>DaLee Oil Company</u> verify that as of this date the above information is accurate and complete. Furthermore, I also agree to reimburse the Illinois EPA fo any overpayment made by my private insurance company in excess of the deductible amount for each site

Signed by

Date:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____//1/2 day of _____, 2002.

(Notary Public)

<u>16___, 2006</u> My commission expires

Note: original signatures and Notary Public seal required.

I his agency is authorized to request this information under the illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 1005 by et seq. (formerly ill Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et Seq.). Disclosure on this information is required, Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial or any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Lemet.

IL 532 2008 LPC 419 Rev. Mar-93

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/08/08

1894116

Contarry



V

١,

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 923466

1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

THOMAS V. SKINNER, DIRECTOR

217/782-6762

DCT 2 5 2000

COPY

Kruep--Rocky's 66 Attn: Ron Kruep 201 Hanover Okawville, Illinois 62271

Re: LPC #1898115003 -- Washington County Okawville/Killion's 66 203 Elm Street LUST Incident #923466 LUST FISCAL FILE

Dear Mr. Kruep:

The Agency has completed the review of the request for reimbursement of corrective action costs from the Illinois Underground Storage Tank Fund for the above-referenced facility. The invoices reviewed covered the period from May 1, 2000 to May 31, 2000. The amount requested was \$45,292.13.

The deductible amount for this claim is \$15,000.00, which was previously deducted from the Invoice Voucher dated January 3, 1997.

On July 11, 2000, the Agency received your complete request for payment for this claim. As a result of the Agency's review of this claim, a voucher for \$45,292.13 will be prepared for submission to the Comptroller's Office for payment if funds become available based upon the date the Agency received your complete request for payment of this claim. Subsequent claims that have been/are submitted will be processed based upon the date complete subsequent billings requests are received by the Agency.

This constitutes the Agency's final action with regard to the above invoices. An underground storage tank owner or operator may appeal this decision to the Illinois Pollution Control Board (Board) pursuant to Section 22.18b(g) and Section 40 of the Illinois Environmental Protection Act. An owner or operator who seeks to appeal the Agency decision shall file a petition for a hearing before the Board within 35 calendar days of the date of mailing of the Agency's final decision (35 Ill. Adm. Code 105.102(a)(2)).

GEORGE H. RYAN, GOVERNOR



i.

Page 2

ĩ

For information regarding the filing of an appeal, please contact:

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board State of Illinois Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 312/814-3620

For information regarding the filing of an extension, please contact:

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Division of Legal Counsel 1021 North Grand Avenue East Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 217/782-5544

If you have any questions, please contact Barbara Settecase of my staff at 217/782-6762.

Sincerely,

Douglas E. Oakley, Manager LUST Claims Unit Planning & Reporting Section Bureau of Land

DEO:BS:mls\006710.doc

cc: United Science Industries

0027



General Office 217-785-0969 FAX 217-782-1062

Divisions ARSON INVESTIGATION 217-782-6855 **BOILER and PRESSURE** VESSEL SAFETY 217-782-2696 FIRE PREVENTION 217-785-4714 MANAGEMENT SERVICES 217-782-9889 INFIRS 217-785-1016 PERSONNEL 217-785-1009 PERSONNEL STANDARDS and EDUCATION 217-782-4542 PETROLEUM and CHEMICAL SAFETY 217-785-5878 PUBLIC INFORMATION 217-785-1021

November 4, 1994

Ronald J. Kruep DaLee Oil Company, Inc. 201 Hanover St. Okawville, IL 62271

In Re:

Facility No. 6-006141 IEMA Incident No. 92-3466 Killion's 66 Rt. 177 Okawville, WASHINGTON CO., IL

Dear Mr. Kruep:

The Reimbursement Eligibility and Deductible Application, received on 10-17-94 for the above referenced occurrence has been reviewed. The following determinations have been made based upon this review.

It has been determined that you are eligible to seek payment of costs in excess of \$15,000. The costs must be in response to the occurrence referenced above and associated with the following tanks:

Eligible Tanks

Tank #1 - 6,700 gallon gasoline Tank #2 - 4,000 gallon gasoline Tank #3 - 4,000 gallon gasoline Tank #7 - 1,000 gallon gasoline

You must contact the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency to receive a packet of Agency billing forms for submitting your request for payment.

An owner or operator is eligible to access the Underground Storage Tank Fund if the eligibility requirements are satisfied:

1. Neither the owner nor the operator is the United States Government;

2. The tank does not contain fuel which is exempt from the Motor Fuel Tax Law;

1035 Stevenson Drive • Springfield, Illinois 62703-4259



* c

CERTIFIED MAIL - RECEIPT REQUESTED #Z 207 509 389

Office of the Illinois State Fire Marshal The costs were incurred as a result of a confirmed release of any of the following substances:

"Fuel", as defined in Section 1.10 of the Motor Fuel Tax Law

Aviation fuel

Heating oil

Kerosene

Used oil, which has been refined from crude oil used in a motor vehicle, as defined in Section 1.3 of the Motor Fuel Tax Law.

- 4. The owner or operator registered the tank and paid all fees in accordance with the statutory and regulatory requirements of the Gasoline Storage Act.
- 5. The owner or operator notified the Illinois Emergency Management Agency of a confirmed release, the costs were incurred after the notification and the costs were a result of a release of a substance listed in this Section. Costs of corrective action or indemnification incurred before providing that notification shall not be eligible for payment.
- 6. The costs have not already been paid to the owner or operator under a private insurance policy, other written agreement, or court order.
- 7. The costs were associated with "corrective action".

This constitutes the final decision as it relates to your eligibility and deductibility. We reserve the right to change the deductible determination should additional information that would change the determination become available. An underground storage tank owner or operator may appeal the decision to the Illinois Pollution Control Board (Board), pursuant to Section 57.9 (c) (2). An owner or operator who seeks to appeal the decision shall file a petition for a hearing before the Board within 35 days of the date of mailing of the final decision (35 Illinois Administrative Code 105.102(a) (2)).

For information regarding the filing of an appeal, please contact:

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board State of Illinois Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312)814-3620

The following tanks are also listed for this site:

Tank #4 - 4,000 gallon gasoline Tank #6 - 2,000 gallon kerosene

ag**30**

Your application indicates that there has not been a release from these tanks. You may be eligible to seek payment of corrective action costs associated with these tanks if it is determined that there has been a release from one or more of these tanks. Once it is determined that there has been a release from one or more of these tanks you may submit a separate application for an eligibility determination to seek corrective action costs associated with this/these tanks.

If you have any questions regarding the eligibility or deductibility determinations, please contact our Office at (217)785-1020 or (217)785-5878 between 2:00 - 4:00 p.m.

Sincerely,

2 Melcoli

James I. McCaslin Director Division of Petroleum and Chemical Safety

JIM:bdc

IEPA cc: Facility File

1894176 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

923466

MM

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. BOX 19276, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794-9276 RENEE CIPRIANO, DIRECTOR

217/782-6762

101 2 4 2007

Dalee Oil Company Ronald Kruep 201 Hanover Street Okaville, Illinois 62271

LPC #189811503 -- Washington County Re: Ckaville / Rocky's 66 (Dalee Oil Company) Route 177 LUST Incident No. 923466 LUST Technical File

Dear Mr. Kruep:

The Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (Illinois EPA) has reviewed the reimbursement package submitted for the above-referenced LUST incident. In order for the Agency to continue its review the following information is needed:

- 1. A copy of the lease between the owner or operator and the lesser associated with the remediation system. If there is no written lease, a notarized copy of the terms to the oral lease signed by the owner or operator and the lesser must be submitted. In addition, an explanation must be provided as to how the lease may be terminated prior to, or extended beyond, the terms of the lease agreement.
- 2. The expected life of the remediation system and the disposition of all components of the remediation system once the remediation system reaches the end of the remediation project. In addition, a reasonable salvage value of the remediation system must be provided.

GEORGE H. RYAN, GOVERNOR

nn31

100**32**

Page 2

The above information should be submitted within 60 days of the date of this letter to:

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Bureau of Land - #24 LUST Section 1021 North Grand Avenue East Post Office Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

Please submit all correspondence in duplicate and include the "Re:" block at the beginning of this letter.

If you have any questions or need further assistance, please contact Brian Bauer at 217/782-3335.

Sincerely,

Harry A. Chappel, P.E. Unit Manager Leaking Underground Storage Tank Section Division of Remediation Management Bureau of Land

HAC:BPB

cc: United Science Industries Division File

House Bill 4471 is now Public Act 92-0554

Governor George Ryan signed House Bill 4471 into law as Public Act 92-0554 on June 24, 2002. Public Act 92-0554 amends the Environmental Protection Act Sections 57.1, 57.2, 57.5, 57.6, 57.7, 57.8, 57.10, and 57.13 and adds Section 57.14A. The Act includes some significant changes to the handling of underground storage tank releases. Owners or operators who report a release on or after June 24, 2002 will no longer be able to perform Site Classification, pursuant to 35 Ill. Adm. Code 732.307 and 35 Ill. Adm. Code 732.312, and must now perform Site Investigation. However, if a release was reported prior to June 24, 2002, owners or operators may elect to perform Site Investigation.

Public Act 92-0554 also raised the maximum amount that may be reimbursed from the Underground Storage Tank Fund. The Illinois EPA will request that the Illinois Pollution Control Board change the Illinois Administrative Code to reflect Public Act 92-0554. This change is expected to occur in 2003.

Public Act 92-0554 may be viewed at:

http://www.legis.state.il.us/publicacts/pubact92/acts/92-0554.html

The effective date of Public Act 92-0554 was June 24, 2002.

For additional information, please call the Illinois EPA, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Section at (217) 782-6762.

÷.

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PERSONNEL	\$ 0.00
EQUIPMENT	\$ 0.00
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (In Stock Items)	\$ 0.00
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (Field Purchases)	\$
SUBCONTRACTORS	\$ 1,895.00
TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED	\$ 1,895.00

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.). Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 2168 LPC 482 Mar-93



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS

923466

SUBCONTRACTORS

Job Name: Krup-Rocky's 66		Billing Period 05/01/2002	
Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.		07/31/2002	
Subcontractor's Name	Work Description	Subcontract Amount	
Environmental Science Corp	Sample Analysis	\$100.00	
Environmental Science Corp	Sample Analysis	\$1,695.00	
Environmental Science Corp	Sample Analysis	\$100.00	-
			ł
			ł
* Note: Copies of invoices or billings must be attached .	Subtotal	\$1,895.00	ſ
Some subcontractor invoices and billings may require	** Handling Charge		//
further time and material itemization.	Total Subcontract Cost	\$1,895.00	

Handling charges are eligible for payment only if they are equal to or less than the following amounts:

Subcontract or Field	Eligible Handling Charges	
Purchase Cost	as a Percentage of Cost	
\$1 - \$5,0 00	\$12%	
\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$600 +10% of amt. over \$5,000	
\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$1,600+8% of amt. over \$15,000	
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$4,400 +5% of amt. over \$50,000	
\$100,001 - \$1,000,000	\$6,900+2% of amt. over \$100,000	

This agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.). Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1823 LPC 330 Rev. Mar-93



Image: Second state of the second state of the second state of the second state of the second state state state of the second state	
Tax I.D. 62-0814289 Invoice No. 163849 Est. 1970 Invoice Date 14-JUL-02 Bill To: Duane Doty Kruep-Rockys c/o USI P.O. Box 360 Woodlawn, IL 62898	
Invoice Date 14-JUL-02 Bill To: Reported To: Purchase Order Number Duane Doty Holly Morgan Holly Morgan Kruep-Rockys c/o USI Project Number Terms P.O. Box 360 1894176 Net 30 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Site TD# Amount Due	
Bill To: Réported To: Purchase Order Number Duane Doty Holly Morgan Holly Morgan Kruep-Rockys c/o USI Project Number Terms P.O. Box 360 1894176 Net 30 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Site ID# Amount Due	
Duane Doty Holly Morgan Kruep-Rockys c/o USI Project Number P.O. Box 360 1894176 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Site ID#	
P.O. Box 360 1894176 Net 30 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Site ID# Amount Die	
	<u>.</u>
10-UNS002 UNSCIR-1894176 \$ 100.00	1
Sample Numbers: Collected	-
L82824-01 08-JUL-02 Sample IDs:	-
EFFLUENT R5	
Oty Matrix Description Rush Unit Price Amount Kruep-Rockys	
	K
1 GW 8021 BTEX \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 45.00<	T
	ĺ
	{
	{
	}
	{
Total \$ 100.00	1
Accounts Beyond Terms Please Return One Copy with Payment (Visa/MC/AMEC Accepted)	-
Accounts Beyond Terms Please Return One Copy with Payment (Visa/MC/AMEC Accepted) Are Subject to 1 1/2% Monthly Service Charge Page 1 07/15/02 11:24 HARRIS_ Acct Date 07/17/02)

In the absence of a contract or written agreement to the contrary, the ESC Standard Terms and Conditions accompanying this communication represent the entire agreement between ESC and the addressee. 0036

. ,

-
Environmental Science Corp.	CD\	Mt. (619 1-80 Fax Tax	923466 5 Lebanon Rd. Juliet, TN 37122 9 758-5858 0-767-5859 (615) 758-5859 1.D. 62-0814289 1970
Bill To: Duane Doty Kruep-Rockys c/o USI P.O. Box 360 Woodlawn, IL 62898	Dice Date 1 Reported To: Holly Morgan Project Number 1894176 Site ID# UNSCIR-1894176	1-JUL-02 Purchase Ord Text Net Amount \$ 1695. Collected	ns 30 Due
RW-2, RW-3, RW-4, RW-5, RW-6, RW-7,	.3, L82316-14, 0, L82316-21,	28-JUN-02 R5	
Qty Matrix Description Kruep-Rockys 30 GW 8021 BTEX 1 GW Oil & Grease	Rush	Unit Price \$ 55.00 \$ 45.00	Amount \$ 1650.00 \$ 45.00
	Total		\$ 1695.00 -
Accounts Beyond Terms Please Return One Con Are Subject to 1 1/2% Monthly Service Charge Page 1	py with Payment	07/12	EC Accepted) 2/02 14:05 HARRIS_D t Date 07/14/02

In the absence of a contract or written agreement to the contrary, the ESC Standard Terms and Conditions accompanying this communication represent the entire agreement between ESC and the addressee.

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE CORP.

• • •

~

12065 Lebanon Rd. Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 (615) 758-5858 1-800-767-5859 Fax (615) 758-5859

923466

Tax I.D. 62-0814289

Invoice No. 158953 Est. 1970

Invoice Date 23-MAY-02

	Bill To:	Duane Doty Kruep-Rockys c/o USI P.O. Box 360		Reported To: Duane Doty Project Number 1894176		der Number ms 30
		Woodlawn, IL 62898		Site ID#		t Due
			10-UNS002	UNSCIR-1894176	\$ 100	.00
	e Number L77900-0	1			Collected 15-MAY-02	
	e IDs: EFFLUENT				R5	
Qty	Matrix	Descr	iption	Rust	Unit Price	Amount
	Kru	ep-Rockys			1	
1 1	GW GW	8021 BTEX Oil & Grease			\$ 55.00 \$ 45.00	\$ 55.00 \$ 45.00
) 	
						}
					1	}
						{ }
				Total		\$ 100.00
	<u> </u>					<u> </u>

Accounts Beyond Terms Are Subject to 1 1/2% Monthly Service Charge

Please Return One Copy with Payment

(Visa/MC/AMEC Accepted)

Page 1

05/23/02 16:13 HARRIS_D Acct Date 05/25/02

0038 ٨.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED **PAYMENT ITEM** 1,697.25 PERSONNEL Ŝ 3,985.00 EQUIPMENT **MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES** 38.60 (In Stock Items) 808.34 **MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES** (Field Purchases) 0.00 SUBCONTRACTORS 6,529.19 TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED \$

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this in 2 mation is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial or any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

United Science Industries, Inc.

6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Phone: (618) 735-2411

. .

Fax: (618) 735-2907

Ì

INVOICE

				923466 18/94176		
DaLee	Oil Company		Invoice No:	18-10934		
	orth Hanover		Invoice Date:	A CONTRACTOR OF		
1			Ant Date			
Okawv	ille	IL 62271	Customer No:	Okawville, IL		
				Kruep Rocky	s 66	
ATTN:	Ronald Kruep			Morgan		
Task:		ities; Effluent sampling nance; Project manage				
Refere	nce: Kruep - Rocky's 66	6	Work Period:	08/01/2002	to 09/30/20	02
	Personnel Charges			\$	1,697.25	
	Equipment Charges	;		\$	3,985.00	
	Stock Item Charges			\$	\$ 38.60	
,	Field Purchases			\$	808.34	
	Subcontractor Char (Subcontractor & Field Ex on this invoice and are su	xpenses pending receipt by	USI are not included		\$ 0.00	
	an a	Net D	ue This Invoice	ti in prize servi se se prize servi se se s	6,529.19	
Payme	nt Terms: Category 3/	DM	Customer P.C). Number:		
		Bank Na Petcent		0.00		

Please make checks payable to:

United Science Industries, Inc. 6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898

0% 100%

0040

6,529.19



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS

PERSONNEL SUMMARY SHEET For Usage instructions, see reverse.

Incident No: 923466

		BILLING PERIOD	Þ
Job Name:	Kruep - Rocky's 66	from: 08/01/2002	
Contractor:	United Science Industries, Inc.	to: 09/30/2002	

Employee	Work Classification	s	т/от	*Ra	ate	Total
Echols, J.	PROJECT COORDINATOR		0.25		50.00	12.50
Morgan 6.25, 1.25, 75,	PROJECT MANAGER		8.25	1	95.00	783.75
Shawn	ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICIAN		7.00	/	53.00	371.00
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL TECH	 	10.00		53.00	530.00
* Use Time and Materials F	Rate Total Personnel		25.50	***		1697.25

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1818 LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93

71



Incident No: 923466

Billing Period: from: 09/01/20 to: 09/07/2002

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET Personnei

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	SUN		MON		ES	WED		THURS		FF	र।	SAT		SAT TOTAL	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL	1				11.30	14.00			[11.00	11.30				
						2.50						0.50				3.00	
IL 532 1822				·						•			Tota	al Hou		3.00	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

0042

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerty III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 1



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs** For usage instructions, see reverse

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Kruep - Rocky's 66 Job:

Billing Period: from: 09/08/20 to: 09/14/2002

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		s	UN	M	ON	ΤU	ES	w	ED	TH	URS	FI	રા	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	în	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER				· .	11.30	12.00	08.00	08.30	12.15	12.30	12.30	14.30			11	
						0.50		0.50		0.25		2.00			[3.25	
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER		· -			13.00	14.30										
						1.50						· ·				1.50	
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER							15.00	16.30								/
								1.50								1.50	
IL 532 1822													Tota	al Hou	IIS	6.25	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93 **Total Hours**

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

0043



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 09/15/20 to:

09/21/2002

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	UN	M	ION	TU	ES	w	ED	ТН	URS	FF	રા	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Shawn	ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICIAN					1						07.00	14.00				
									[7.00			[7.00	
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL											07.00	14.00				
												7.00				7.00	
IL 532 1822													Tota	I Hou	ırs	14.00	

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

0044

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



For usage instructions, see reverse

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Kruep - Rocky's 66 Job:

Billing Period: from: 09/22/20

09/28/2002

to:

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		s	UN	M	ION	TU	ES	W	ED	ТН	URS	FI	RI	SAT		SAT TOTAL	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	іл	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Echols, J.	PROJECT COORDINATOR		ŀ		1	Ţ			1	10.30	10.45						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1		1	1	[[0.25						0.25	7
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER		1		1	1				13.30	14.00	16.45	17.30		[_
										0.50		0.75			[1.25	
IL 532 1822													Tota	l Hou	urs	1.50	

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

• •

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



For usage instructions, see reverse

Incident No: 923466

.

09/30/2002

to:

Billing Period: from: 09/29/20

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		S	UN	M	ON	TU	ES	w	ED	ТН	URS	F	RI	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER			16.45	17.30									[[
				0.75					}							0.75	
IL 532 1822							,				,		Tota	al Hou	irs	0.75	

Page: 1

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center,



Incident No:923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS For usage instructions, see reverse.

	EQUIPMENT		
Note: Include cost of operator in the unit rates.		Billing	Period
Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66		From: 08/01/2002	
Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.		To: 09/30/2002	
Equipment Used	Time Used	*Unit Rate	Total Cost
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER	1.00 MONTH	3750.00	3,750.00
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	1.50 DAY	60.00	90.00
ELECTRONIC WATER LEVEL INDICAT	2.00 DAY	20.00	40.00
PHOTOIONIZATION DETECTOR #1	1.00 DAY	105.00	105.00
* Use Time and Materials Rates	Tota	al Equipment Cost	3,985.00

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 41 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is requ Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1819 LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

t

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

JOD: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 09/01/2002 to: 09/07/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0.50DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50DAY



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

•

.

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 09/15/2002 to: 09/21/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY	0.00	1.00DAY
ELECTRONIC WATER LEVEL INDICAT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00DAY	0.00	2.00DAY
PHOTOIONIZATION DETECTOR #1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY	0.00	1.00DAY

1 00 040 0--- M--- 00



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

۰,

e)

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 09/29/2002 to: 09/30/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days]
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER TREATMENT	0.00	1.00MONTH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00MONTH	

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:
IL 532 1540	 Date:



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS**

STOCK ITEMS

Incident No: 923466

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66	from: 08/	01/2002		_
Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.	to: 09/	30/2002		_
Stock Items	Quantity	Price/Item	Total Cost/Item]
LATEX GLOVES	14.00	0.40 / PAIR	5.60	1-
DEDICATED POLY BAILER	2.00	16.50 / EACH	33.00	4
		Total Stock Items	38.60	

IL 532 1831 LPC 328 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Incident No: 923466 REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS FIELD PURCHASES

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66 Contractor: United Science Industrie	es, Inc.		Billing Period From: 08/01/2002 To: 09/30/2002	
Field Purchases	Quantity	Price/Item	Total Costs/Item	1
GWT Electricity	1.00	721.73 / EACH	721.73	
* Note: Copies of invoices or billings		Subtotal	721.73	-
Some subcontractor invoices and billings may require further time and material itemization.		** Handling Charge	\$86.61	-
		Total Subcontract Cost	808.34	-

Handling Charges are eligible for payment only if they are equal to or less than the following amounts:

Subcontract of Field Purchase Cost	Eligible Handling Charges as a Percentage of Cost
\$1 - \$5,000	\$12%
\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$600+10% of amt. over \$5,000
\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$1,600+8% of amt. over \$15,000
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$4,400+5% of amt. over \$50,000
\$100,000 - \$1,000,000	\$6,900+2% of amt. over \$100,000
	This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415
IL 532 1823	ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required.
	Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.
LPC 330 Rev. Mar-93	requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

- - '	RECEIVED	ILLINOIS POW	ER	1894176-
BILLING SUMMARY	SEP 1 3 2002	Part of the Dynecy Perfor UNITED SCIENCE I		
Account Number: 6761308174	BY:	203 W ELM ST R OKAWVILLE	IL 62271	
If you have any questions about your bill, please call 1-800-363-6805. Please mail general correspondence to our Company headquarters: Illinois Power	Commercial Electric Service Total Current Charges Previous Balance 08-02- Delayed Payment Charge Payment Posted 08-29-02 Balance Brought Forward TOTAL AMOUNT DUE TO ILLII	08-21-02 \$ 2 <u>\$</u> \$	\$ 496.40 7.45 -496.40 7.45 \$	721.73
PO Box 511 Decatur, IL 62525	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE TO ILLI	-		740.12
YOUR ENERGY USE		·		
ELECTRIC/KWh - usage last 13 mol 10,581 7,854 3,527 0 S O N D J F M A M J J A S	BILLING PERIOD TEMPERATURE ELEC/kwh per Day Cost per Day Cost per kwh Dollar amounts based on pre	THIS LAST <u>YEAR YEAR</u> 79 76 309 108 \$20.88 \$13.81 \pm \$0.07 \$0.13 tax figures. $\frac{15}{2} \sqrt{2} \sqrt{2} \sqrt{2}$	- actual - estimated - current m - current m last yea	ionth ionth
# 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	01 9151		······································
18-9064 5835-15	Illinois Power offers options. Please call 1-800-755-5000 or visi for more information. 721.73	our 24 Hour Custome	er Service Ce	nter at
	Fold and tear on p	erforation at dotted lin		
AMOUNT PAID: DUE DATE: September DUE NOW: AFTER DUE DATE:	donation of:	ILLINO be a Warm Neighbor \$1.00 \$2.00 <u>ACCOUNT</u> Other BILL DAT	#:	p for a monthly 6761308174 pr 05, 2002
#01B7676130	**AUTO** 3-DIGIT 628 817476# NCE INDUSTRIES 79 IL 62898-0360	P.O. Box Decatur,		2522
· · · ·	dillionitation fail and at	Return this	nn5 portion with y	

0 2 092302 0 00000740124 000000729187 6761308174 1

Part of the DYNEGY Performance Team UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

ILLINOIS POWER

.

PAGE

 \times

ELECTRIC SERVICE

METER#: 40484373	Dial Remove Meter Reading, 08/05/02 (Actual) Previous Meter Reading, 08/01/02 (Actual) , Amount of Electricity Used In 4 Days Maximum Demand	11.000	kwh kw	25314 244 <u>12</u> 902
METER#: 83018692	Current Meter Reading, 09/03/02 (Actual) Dial Install Meter Reading, 08/05/02 (Actual) Amount of Electricity Used In 29 Days Maximum Demand	18.684	kwh kw	9296 0 9296
	Total Usage Ending 09/03/02 Billing Demand Ending 09/03/02 Distribution Capacity Ending 09/03/02	10,198 18,684 24,500	kwh kw kw	On 09-03 On 02-04
Rate 11	Cost of Electricity Used for 33 Days Ending 09/03 Account Charge - Below 2.4 kv - 1 Phase Distribution Capacity Charge Summer Energy Charge Transformation Charge Instrument Funding Charge Instrument Funding Charge Credit Decommissioning Expense Adjustment SERVICE BILLING SUBTOTAL Electricity Excise Tax TOTAL COST FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE	3/02 24.500 kw x \$ 1.750000 3,737 kwh x \$ 0.092990 6,461 kwh x \$ 0.035990 24.500 kw x \$ 0.750000 10,198 kwh x \$ 0.007600 10,198 kwh x \$ 0.007600- 10,198 kwh x \$ 0.000190 2,000 kwh x \$ 0.003300 8.198 kwh x \$.003190	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	45.75 42.88 347.50 232.53 18.38 77.50 -77.50 <u>1.94</u> 688.98 6.60 <u>26.15</u> 721.73

.

0054

-.+



Incident No: 923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PAYMENT ITEM	TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED		
		1	
PERSONNEL	\$	1,314.75	
EQUIPMENT		3,810.00 🖌	
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (In Stock Items)		0.00	
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (Field Purchases)		549.27	
SUBCONTRACTORS		0.00	
		1	
TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED	\$	5,674.02	

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the failer or grant and payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 2168 LPC 482 Mar-93

United Science Industries, Inc.

6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Phone: (618) 735-2411

Fax: (618) 735-2907

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES
and the set

INVOICE

1	Oil Company irth Hanover			Incident No Contract No Invoice No Invoice Date: Ant Date: s	: 18/94176 : 18-10853 : 09/20/2002		
Okawv ATTN:	ille Ronald Kruep	11_	62271	Customer No Location Proj Name	Okawviller h Kruep - Rock	/siði	
Task:	Corrective action activiti Operation and maintena			Monthly groundwate			SVE rental;
Referei	nce: Kruep - Rocky's 66			Work Period:	07/01/2002	to	08/31/2002
	Personnel Charges				\$	1,3 [.]	14.75
	Equipment Charges				\$	3,8'	10.00
	Stock Item Charges					\$	0.00
	Field Purchases				\$	\$ 54	19.27
	Subcontractor Charge (Subcontractor & Field Exp on this invoice and are subj	enses p		SI are not included		\$	0.00
			Net Du	e This Invoice.	alan an a	5,67	4 02
Payme	nt Terms: Category 3/D	M		Customer P.0	D. Number:		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			Bank Nam	ie:a	n ur stand and an	6 1. 4 1.	

Percent: 0% 0.00 100%

Please make checks payable to:

United Science Industries, Inc. 6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS

PERSONNEL SUMMARY SHEET For Usage instructions, see reverse.

Incident No: 923466

		BILLING PERIOD	
Job Name:	Kruep - Rocky's 66	from: 07/01/2002	
Contractor:	United Science Industries, Inc.	to: 08/31/2002	

Employee	Work Classification		ST/OT	*Rate	Total
Morgan 1, 3, 2, 3.35	PROJECT MANAGER	K	9.25	95.00	878.75
Morgan, R. 3 15, 19, 150,	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER		1.00	65.00	65.00
Weatherford 3.5, 3.5,	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL TECH	F	7.00	53.00	371.00
* Use Time and Mater	rials Rate Total Person	nel	17.25		1314.75

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1818 LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93





Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 08/04/20 to:

08/10/2002

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		s	SUN		MON		ES	W	ED	THURS		FRI		SAT		TOTAL HOURS	
<u></u>		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	ìn	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER		1	13.00	13.15			16.15	17.00					[
				0.25				0.75								1.00	
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL			11.30	15.00												
				3.50											[3.50	~
IL 532 1822													Tota	al Hou	irs	4.50	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

08.

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 1



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 08/11/20 to:

08/17/2002

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		S	SUN		MON		TUES		WED		URS	FRI		SAT		TOTAL HOURS	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	์เก	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER	1		09.00	12.00	10.45	11.00		[[ţ		
			1	3.00		0.25										3.25	/
IL 532 1822													Tota	al Hou	irs	3.25	

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 1



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 08/18/20 to: 08/24/2002

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		S	SUN		MON		ES	W	'ED	ТН	URS	FRI		SAT		TOTAL HOURS	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER			14.00	16.00	11.00	12.00		1	 -	[·	[
		1	†	2.00		1.00										3.00	/
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER			15.45	16.15				1	1				1	<u>}</u>		
		1	1	0.50	[[1		[1	<u> </u>	[0.50	/
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL	1	1	11.00	14.30				1				1	†			
		1	1	3.50					1	1 -			1	1	1	3.50	/
IL 532 1822			•	·• _• ·	•		• • •	•	·	* ~~	*	* —	Tot	al Hou	irs	7.00	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93 **Total Hours**

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment

requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 1



For usage instructions, see reverse

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 08/25/20

08/31/2002

to:

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		s	UN	M	ON	τυ	ES	W	ED	тн	URS	Fi	રા	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	ìn	ot	in	ot	ìn	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER					13.30	14.00	10.30	12.00								
						0.50		1.50								2.00	~
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER					1		08.00	08.30						1		_ _
								0.50				[0.50	/
IL 532 1822													Tota	ai Hou	Irs	2.50	

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

O

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center,





UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS

For usage instructions, see reverse.

EQUIPMENT

Note: Include cost of operator in the unit rates. Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66 Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.		Billing From: 07/01/2002 To: 08/31/2002	
Equipment Used	Time Used	*Unit Rate	Total Cost
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER	1.00 MONTH	3750.00	3,750.00
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	1.00 DAY	60.00	60.00
* Use Time and Materials Rates	Tota	I Equipment Cost	3,810.00

IL 532 1819 LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is requir Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

JOD: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 08/04/2002 to: 08/10/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.50DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50DAY

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:
IL 532 1540	 Date:
I PC 248 Rev. Mar-93	



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

JOD: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 08/18/2002 to: 08/24/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	IOTAL Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.50DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50DAY

0064

LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

: **P**

 Contractors Authorized Representative:
 Date:

 IL 532 1540
 Date:



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 08/25/2002 to: 08/31/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN MON		TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days	
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER TREATMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	- 0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00MONTH	1.00MONTH	

0065

. 2

LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:
IL 532 1540	 Date:



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS Incident No: 923466 FIELD PURCHASES

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66			Billing Period From: 07/01/2002]
Contractor: United Science Industries	s, Inc.		To: 08/31/2002	
Field Purchases	Quantity	Price/Item	Total Costs/Item	1
GWT Electricity	1.00	490.42 / EACH	490.42	-
* Note: Copies of invoices or billings m		Subtotal	490.42	F
Some subcontractor invoices and billing further time and material itemization.	gs may require	** Handling Charge	\$58.85	ſ
		Total Subcontract Cost	549.27] /

Handling Charges are eligible for payment only if they are equal to or less than the following amounts:

Subcontract of Field	Eligible Handling Charges
Purchase Cost	as a Percentage of Cost
\$1 - \$5,000	\$12%
\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$600+10% of amt. over \$5,000
\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$1,600+8% of amt. over \$15,000
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$4,400+5% of amt. over \$50,000
\$100,000 - \$1,000,000	\$6,900+2% of amt. over \$100,000
	This Agency is sutherized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Distantian Act. 6

IL 532 1823 LPC 330 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



0 2 082102 0 000000503851 000000496403 6761308174 1





Part of the DYNEGY PERformance Team
UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

923466

PAGE 2

ELECTRIC SERVICE

METER#: 40484373	Current Meter Reading, 08/01/02 (Actual) Previous Meter Reading, 07/05/02 (Actual)			24412 <u>17864</u>
	Amount of Electricity Used In 27 Days Maximum Demand	11.000	kwh kw	6548
	Billing Demand Ending 08/01/02 Distribution Capacity Ending 08/01/02	11.000 24.500	kw kw	On 08-01 On 02-04
Rate 11	Cost of Electricity Used for 27 Days Ending 08/0 Account Charge - Below 2.4 kv - 1 Phase	1/02	\$	45.75
	Distribution Capacity Charge	24,500 kw x \$ 1,750000	\$	42.88
	Summer Energy Charge	2,200 kwh x \$ 0.092990		204,58
		4,348 kwh x \$ 0.035990		156.48
	Transformation Charge	24.500 kw x \$ 0.750000		18.38
	Instrument Funding Charge	6,548 kwh x \$ 0.007600	\$	49.76
	Instrument Funding Charge Credit	6,548 kwh x \$ 0.007600-	\$	-49.76
	Decommissioning Expense Adjustment	6,548 kwh x \$ 0.000190	\$	1.24
	SERVICE BILLING SUBTOTAL		\$	469.31
	Electricity Excise Tax	2,000 kwh x \$.003300	\$	6.60
	-	4,548 kwh x \$.003190	\$	14.51
	TOTAL COST FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE	•	\$	490.42



Incident No: 923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PAYMENT ITEM	TOTAL	AL PAYMENT REQUESTED					
PERSONNEL	\$	2,765.75					
EQUIPMENT		3,870.00					
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (In Stock Items)		0.00					
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (Field Purchases)		446.28					
SUBCONTRACTORS		0.00					
TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED	\$	7,082.03					

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the **Formshare** ment Center.

IL 532 2168 LPC 482 Mar-93

United Science Industries, Inc.

6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Phone: (618) 735-2411

٠,

Fax: (618) 735-2907



INVOICE

	Oil Company orth Hanover	<u></u>		Inviolee No	9973166 - 18/921176 - 18/921776 - 18/92176 - 18/712#20(924		
Okawv	ille	IL.	62271	ell'aremoratio Lorem <u>io</u>	× ⊙Kenwinteanie		
ATTN:	Bill Parr				Knuep: Receit Morgian		
Task:	Corrective action activ rentals; Operation and						
Refere	n ce : Kruep - Rocky's 6	6		Work Period:	06/01/2002	to	07/31/2002
	Personnel Charges				\$	2,76	65.75
	Equipment Charges) ⁻			\$	3,87	70.00
	Stock Item Charges					\$	0.00
	Field Purchases				9	44	6.28
	Subcontractor Char (Subcontractor & Field E on this invoice and are su	_ xpenses		SI are not included		\$	0.00
			Net Du	e This Invoice	All S	7.0	P(03)
Payme	nt Terms: Category 3	/DM		Customer P.	O. Number:		
			Bank Nam	(e) 🚰			the and set

Percent: 00% - 000 - 0000

Please make checks payable to:

United Science Industries, Inc. 6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS**

PERSONNEL SUMMARY SHEET For Usage instructions, see reverse.

Incident No: 923466

		BILLING PERIOD	
Job Name:	Kruep - Rocky's 66	from: 06/01/2002	
Contractor:	United Science Industries, Inc.	to: 07/31/2002	

Employee	Work Classification	ST/OT	*Rate	Total	
Johnson, M.	PROJECT MANAGER	. / 0.50	95.00	47.50	
. 50 ,					
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	~ 21.00	95.00	1995.00	
1.75, 12.25, 2.15, 3.75					
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	1.75	65.00	113.75	
.50, 1.25,			1	47.50 1995.00	
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL TECH	11.50	53.00	609.50	
8,3.5,					
* Use Time and Materials	Rate Total Personne	34.75		2765.75	

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1818 LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93

0771



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		s	SUN MON		TUES WED		THURS		FRI		SAT		TOTAL HOURS				
		in	ot	ìn	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	1		1		16.30	17.00		1	09.30	10.15						
		1				0.50				0.75						1.25	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	1	1	1					1	16.00	16.30						
									1	0.50						0.50	
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	1								16.15	16.30	09.00	09.15	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		
									1	0.25		0.25			1	0.50	/
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL		1	07.00	14.00	07.00	08.00			1							
		1		7.00		1.00			1	1					1	8.00	
IL 532 1822										-			Tota	al Hou	Irs	10.25	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

2200

Billing Period: from: 07/07/20 to;

07/13/2002


Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs For usage instructions, see reverse

Incident No: 923466

.

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		s	UN	M	ON	TU	ES	W	ED	ТН	URS	Fi	રા	S,	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Johnson, M.	PROJECT MANAGER			1				10.30	11.00								
								0.50								0.50	/
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			09.15	09.30	11.15	11.45	08.00	09.45			10.00	10.30		1		
				0.25		0.50		1.75				0.50				3.00	r
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	}				14.15	17.15				}						
						3.00						1				3.00	-
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER							10.00	12.00						<u></u>		······································
		1						2.00							1	2.00	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER							12.15	14.15	[
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		1				2.00								2.00	-
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER											15.00	17.15				
												2.25	[1	2.25	
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER			1				10.45	11.00	[10.30	10.45			1	
00		1		1				0.25		[1	0.25			1	0.50	
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER			1		[14.00	14.30		1	1			1	1	/
			1	1		[0.50		[1	1			1	0.50	r
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER		1	1						[13.00	13.15	<u> </u>	1	†	1
		1	1	1	1			1	1	1	1	0.25		 	1	0.25	

Billing Period: from: 07/14/20 to: 07/20/2002

Total Hours

14.00

923466

- .

.

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 2

0074



Incident No: 923466

07/27/2002

Billing Period: from: 07/21/20 to:

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	UN	M	ON	τυ	ES	N	ED	TH	URS	Ff	રા	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	1	
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot .	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	1		10.15	10.30	15.45	16.15		1	16.15	17.15	11.00	12.00		<u> </u>		
· · · · · · · ·				0.25		0.50			1	1.00		1.00			[2.75	
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL		1	07.00	10.30				1	1					[
· · · · · · · · · · · ·				3,50					1	1				·		3.50	
IL 532 1822										<u> </u>			Tota	l Hou	IIS	6.25	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: I

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



For usage instructions, see reverse

Incident No: 923466

Billing Period: from: 07/28/20 to:

07/31/2002

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	UN	M	ON	τυ	ES	W	ED	TH	URS	FI	RI	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		iņ	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		·····
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H	PROJECT MANAGER			18.15	18.45	10.15	10.30	10.00	12.00		·						
				0.50		0.25		2.00								2.75	~
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER					14.45	15.45										/
						1.00									1	1.00	0
IL 532 1822										3.75							

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: I

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

t



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS For usage instructions, see reverse.

r or usage instructions, see re

EQUIPMENT

Note: Include cost of operator in the unit rates. Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66 Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.	Billing From: 06/01/2002 To: 07/31/2002			
Equipment Used	Time Used	*Unit Rate	Total Cost	
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER	1.00 MONTH	3750.00	3,750.00	_
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	2.00 DAY	60.00	120.00	_
* Use Time and Materials Rates	al Equipment Cost	3,870.00	-	

IL 532 1819 LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 41! ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is requi Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

(11)Z



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 (LCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 07/07/2002 to: 07/13/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	1.00 DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY

Contractors Authorized Representative:

IL 532 1540 LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

Date: _____ Date:



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

JOD: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 07/21/2002 to: 07/27/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	1.00DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY

1 (0

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:
IL 532 1540	 Date:
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93	



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

JOD: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 07/28/2002 to: 07/31/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	Hrs. or Days
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER TREATMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00 MONTH	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00MONTH

·

Contractors Authorized Representative:

Date: _____ Date: _____

IL 532 1540 LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

800



Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66 Contractor: United Science Industries,	ob Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66 Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.							
Field Purchases	Quantity	Price/Item	Total Costs/Item	1				
GWT electricity	1.00	398.46 / E	398.46	-				
* Note: Copies of invoices or billings mu		Subtotal	398.46	İ				
Some subcontractor invoices and billing. further time and material itemization.	s may require	** Handling Charge	\$47.82	-				
		Total Subcontract Cost	446.28	-				

Handling Charges are eligible for payment only if they are equal to or less than the following amounts:

Subcontract of Field Purchase Cost	Eligible Handling Charges as a Percentage of Cost
\$1 - \$5,000	\$12%
\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$600+10% of amt. over \$5,000
\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$1,600+8% of amt. over \$15,000
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$4,400+5% of amt. over \$50,000
\$100,000 - \$1,000,000	\$6,900+2% of amt. over \$100,000
	This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

IL 532 1823 LPC 330 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



923466

ILLINOIS POWER

Part of the Diversity Performance Team

Explanation of terms

mir. Sta-67	a Corresto S Sastantino Los de Orcan	1 1 4 5 T	1							
	ngog (* 171	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ne di Sue							
Vicine II. altry	(1) y and (1) is made to read ensioners' meters (1) and on a brown mily back. Property, (1) and (2) years (3) and (3) and (3)									
	e, 6, 906) Sono Bhar St Sanger	an is cons SUL Constant Park Doort	n nagi ng kas ng kasi ng kas ng 25 ng kasi ng 25 ng kasis	- Polis Terre						
	 Depresentation Depresentation 	e sage e da se s	$\frac{\partial t^2 T \partial}{\partial t^2 + 2 t}$ = $\frac{\partial t^2 T \partial}{\partial t}$	e La B						
	1									
		s.,								
				•						
1										
		÷								

الم المراجع ال المراجع
a na shekara na shekar Tar

- Departatory The States percent to the astronomy as experiments of the second percent of the States of the second percent of the States of the second percent of the second perce
- Electric Excise Tox (Phis 300), the diffusion of electric construction of the provident of the provident of the theory of the diffusion of the provident of the provident of the track by one provident of the track of the provident track by one provident of the track of the provident of the track by the provident of the prov
- Municipal Tax and the sub-story natrifunal leves for some the first for the money generation of some time.
 - E. C. S. C. Statige and the state of the
- - · 1 .
- - .
 - · . •
 - 0083

•				111		92	23460	3466		
СОЛИТ	NUMBER :	6761308174	UNITED	SCIENCE	Part of the DYNEGY Per INDUSTRIES	formance Te	am	PAGE	2	
ELEC	TRIC SE	ERVICE								
METER 404843	73 Prev Amo	ent Meter Reading, 07/ ious Meter Reading, 06 unt of Electricity Used imum Demand	6/04/02 (Actual)		11.	000	kwh kw		17864 <u>13652</u> 4212	
		ng Demand Ending 07/0 ibution Capacity Endin				000 500	kw kw	-)n 07-05)n 02-04	

Rate 11 Cost of Electricity Used for 31 Days Ending 07/05/02 Account Charge - Below 2.4 kv - 1 Phase **Distribution Capacity Charge** 24.500 kw x \$ 1.750000 \$ Summer Energy Charge 2,200 kwh x \$ 0.092990 \$ 2,012 kwh x \$ 0.035990 \$

ACCOUNT N

Transformation Charge Instrument Funding Charge Instrument Funding Charge Credit Decommissioning Expense Adjustment SERVICE BILLING SUBTOTAL Electricity Excise Tax

TOTAL COST FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE

£

\$

\$

24.500 kw x \$ 0.750000 \$

4,212 kwh x \$ 0.007600 \$

4,212 kwh x \$ 0.007600- \$

4,212 kwh x \$ 0.000190 \$

2,000 kwh x \$.003300 \$

2,212 kwh x \$.003190 \$

45.75

42.88

72.41

18.38

32.01

-32.01

384.80

398.46

6.60

7.06

.80

204.58

ILLINOIS POWER

Part of the Dyneov Performance Team

.

.

la se<u>s</u>t

.

Reco

Contraction and the second

A page 1 and 1

a**-- 2**° North **ChOPS** (1997) an Aonaich San Airtean An 1997 an Aonaichtean

a water charges of the Second and the second

distant for li ne don c :

n norman n

923466

1

and a standard to be the solution of the solut

and the second second di nativ

> an an chu a' rai ann Shuddenbash survey _: š Interplace Service

· 1. 18 . • 19 and the second
- . .

0085

۰.

na ana amin'ny tanàna mandritry dia kaominina dia kaomi Ny faora dia kaominina dia k

.

٢

Incident No: 923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PAYMENT ITEM TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED PERSONNEL 3,914.00 \$ EQUIPMENT 3,970.00 MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES 0.00 (In Stock Items) **MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES** 530.50 (Field Purchases) 0.00 **SUBCONTRACTORS** TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED \$ 8,414.50

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Decessor of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the data of denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 2168 LPC 482 Mar-93

United Science Industries, Inc.

6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Phone: (618) 735-2411

1939. 1

Fax: (618) 735-2907

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

INVOICE

1	Company			Contract No	923466 \$ 18/94176		
206 North	Hanover			Invoice No		les-st	
Okawville		IL 622	71	Customer No			
ATTN: Bi	ill Parr			Proj Name	Kruep, Rocky Morgan	's 66	
0	orrective action activiti peration and maintena ampling						
Reference	e: Kruep - Rocky's 66			Work Period:	03/01/2002	to	06/30/2002
P	Personnel Charges				\$	3,91	14.00
E	Equipment Charges		· .		\$	3,97	70.00
S	itock Item Charges					\$	0.00
7	Field Purchases				\$	53	30.50
	Subcontractor Charge (Subcontractor & Field Expl on this invoice and are subj	enses pendin		are not included		\$	0.00
			Net Due	This Invoice	Marada s Alexandra Alexandra	8,41	4 50
Payment [•]	Terms: Category 3/D	M		Customer P.	O. Number:		
			Bank Name Percent:	4: - 0% 100%?*	0.0(8,414.50		



United Science Industries, Inc. 6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898

0087

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS**

PERSONNEL SUMMARY SHEET For Usage instructions, see reverse.

Incident No: 923466

		BILLII	NG PERIOD	
Job Name:	Kruep - Rocky's 66	from:	03/01/2002	
Contractor:	United Science Industries, Inc.	to:	06/30/2002	

Employee	Work Classification	ST/OT	*Rate	Total
Johnson, M.	PROJECT MANAGER	1.00	95.00	95.00
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	12.50	95.00	1187.50
4.25, 1.5, 5.25, 1.5, Morgan, R. 1.75, 7.75,	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	9.50	65.00	617.50
Shawn S,	ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICIAN	8.00	53.00	424.00
Weatherford 9.5,	SENIOR ENVIRON. TECH OT	4.00	53.00	212.00
Weatherford 닉·5, 중,	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL TECH	18.00	53.00	954.00
Yearwood &.	ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICIAN	8.00	53.00	424.00
* Use Time and Materials	Rate Total Personnel	61.00		3914.004

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1818 LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93

0088



06/30/2002



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

3290 Rev. Mar-93

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	UN	M	ON	TU	ES	W	ED	TH	JRS	FI	રા	RI SAT		T TOTAL HOU	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			14.00	14.15	11.00	11.30	09.30	11.30	15.30	16.00				 		
				0.25		0.50		2.00		0.50		1				3.25	1
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			14.30	14.45	1								1			
				0.25												0.25	/
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			1		16.00	16.30									1	
						0.50										0.50	/
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER							16.15	16.30				•				
		1						0.25								0.25	/
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER			13.45	14.45			08.30	08.45								
				1.00	{			0.25							1	1.25	/
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER		1		[08.45	09.00				1				
		1	1			1		0.25					1			0.25	
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER		1	1		1		15.15	15.30				1	1			
~			1	1		1	1	0.25		1			1	1		0.25	
IL 532 122			~• <u>-</u>	·				•	·	* <u> </u>	·	•	Tot	al Ho	urs	6.00	

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 1

Billing Period: from: 06/02/20

to: 06/08/2002



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 06/09/20

06/15/2002

ta;

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	UN	M	ON	TU	ES	W	'ED	ТН	URS	FF	રા	S	SAT TO		HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	1	
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			12.15	12.45				1	12.30	13.00	09.00	09.30	·	<u> </u>		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				0.50						0.50		0.50			1	1.50	
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL			12.00	13.30	07.00	15.00		1						1		
				1.50		8.00									1	9.50	/
Yearwood	ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICIAN	 		1		07.00	15.00										
						8.00										8.00	
IL 532 1822					• <u></u>							•	Tota	al Hou	irs	19.00	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

0600

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly II) Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 06/16/20 to:

06/22/2002

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	UN	M	ON	TU	ES	w	ED	ТН	URS	F	RI	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
	t	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Johnson, M.	PROJECT MANAGER		1						[10.30	11.30		1				
				[1.00			1			1.00	/
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			08.45	09.45	07.30	08.30							1			
				1.00		1.00							1			2.00	/
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER		1	1		09.00	10.00						1		1		
			1	1	1	1.00			1	1			1		1	1.00	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER		1			12.30	14.15		1	1			1		1		
			1			1.75				1			1	1	1	1.75	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	-	1			11.00	11.30			1			1				
·····			1			0.50			1	1			1	1	1	0.50	
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL		1	1	1				1	11.30	16.00		1	1	1		
			1		1				1	4.50			1	1	1	4.50	
IL 532 1822				+	•		•••••	*	<u>. </u>	·	 .	•	Tot	al Hou	irs	10.75	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

0091

Page: 1



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 06/23/20

06/29/2002

to:

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	UN	M	ON	TU	ES	W	ED	TH	URS	FRI		SAT		TOTAL HOU	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			08.30	09.15	09.30	10.00	07.15	07.30								
			1	0.75		0.50		0.25								1.50	
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER			09.15	09.30							07.00	14.30		1		
]	0.25	{							7.50				7.75	/
Shawn	ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICIAN											07.00	15.00				
			Ī									8.00				8.00	_
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRON. TECH OT											10.30	14.30		1		
			1									4.00				4.00	/
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL							14.30	15.30			07.30	10.30				
								1.00				3.00				4.00	
IL 532 1822	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·												Tota	al Hou	ırs	25.25	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: 1

0092

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly II) Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et.seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



Incident No:923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS For usage instructions, see reverse.

EQUIPMENT

Note: Include cost of operator in the unit rates. Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66		Billing From: 03/01/2002	
Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	To: 06/30/2002	
Equipment Used	Time Used	*Unit Rate	Total Cost
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER	1.00 MONTH	3750.00	3,750.00
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	3.00 DAY	60.00	180.00
ELECTRONIC WATER LEVEL INDICAT	2.00 DAY	20.00	40.00
* Use Time and Materials Rates	Tota	al Equipment Cost	3,970.00

IL 532 1819 LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93

.

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is require failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment prequested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 06/09/2002 to: 06/15/2002

E	QUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
	UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:
IL 532 1540	 Date:
1 PC 248 Rev Mar-93	



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

JOD: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 06/16/2002 to: 06/22/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00 DAY	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:
IL 532 1540	 Date:
1 PC 248 Rev Mar-93	

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

JOD: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 06/23/2002 to: 06/29/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY	0.00	1.00DAY
ELECTRONIC WATER LEVEL INDICAT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00DAY	0.00	2.00DAY



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Statich 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 06/30/2002 to: 06/30/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER TREATMENT	1.00 MONTH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00MONTH

4600



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS Incident No: 923466 FIELD PURCHASES

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66			Billing Period]
Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.			From: 03/01/2002 To: 06/30/2002	
Field Purchases	Quantity	Price/Item	Total Costs/Item	
GWT Utilities	1.00	473.66 / EACH	473.66	_
* Note: Copies of invoices or billings must be a		Subtotal	473.66	- 1
Some subcontractor invoices and billings may n further time and material itemization.	equire	** Handling Charge	\$56.84	-
		Total Subcontract Cost	530.50]

Handling Charges are eligible for payment only if they are equal to or less than the following amounts:

Subcontract of Field	Eligible Handling Charges as a Percentage of Cost
\$1 - \$5.000	\$12%
\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$600+10% of amt. over \$5,000
\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$1,600+8% of amt. over \$15,000
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$4,400+5% of amt. over \$50,000
\$100,000 - \$1,000,000	\$6,900+2% of amt. over \$100,000
	This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415

¢

IL 532 1823 LPC 330 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

• . •		ILLINOIS POWE	R	923466
BILLI ng S ummary	RECEIVED	Part of the Dynessy Performa UNITED SCIENCE INI 203 W ELM ST R		020400
Account Number: 6761308174	JUN - 7 2002 BY:		[L 62271	
If you have any questions about your bill, please call 1-800-363-6805.	Commercial Electric Service Total Current Charges Previous Balance 05-02-02	Ś	\$ \$ 488.28	473.66 473.66
Please mail general correspondence to our Company headquarters:	Payment Posted 05-17-02 Balance Brought Forward	<u> </u>	- <u>488.2</u> 8 .00	
Illinois Power PO Box 511 Decatur, IL 62525	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE TO ILLING TOTAL AMOUNT DUE TO ILLING	•	\$ 2 \$	473.66 480.76
YOUR ENERGY USE				
ELECTRIC/kwh - usage last 13 mo	nths AVERAGES FOR 7/	lis LAST	- actual	



AVERAGES FOR	THIS	LAST
BILLING PERIOD	YEAR	YEAR
TEMPERATURE	65	68
ELEC/kwh per Day	188	340
Cost per Day	\$13.75	\$19.64
Cost per kwh	\$0.07	\$0.06
Dollar emounts based on p	retax figures	

- estimated

- current month

- current month last year

BULLETIN BOARD



Thank you for your prompt payments. We appreciate customers like you.

Illinois Power offers convenient, safe electronic payment options. Please call our 24 Hour Customer Service Center at 1~800-755-5000 or visit our web site at www.illinoispower.com for more information.

Fold and tear on perforation at dotted line

ILLINOIS POWER YES! I want to be a Warm Neighbor. Sign me up for a monthly 473.64 donation of: MOUNT PAID: \$1.00 \$2.00 JUE DATE: June 20, 2002 ACCOUNT #: 6761308174 UE NOW: \$473.66 Other BILL DATE: June 06. 2002 FTER DUE DATE: \$480.76 P.O. Box 2522 #BWNGRNG ****AUTO** 3-DIGIT 628 #0187676130817476# UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES 79 PO BOX 360 Decatur, 11 62525-2522 WOODLAWN IL 62898-0360 1 04 FR2

Inflandation for the state of t

173.64

Return this portion 0.0.9.9 payment

0 5 065405 0 000000480562 000000453666 6261308154 1



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PAYMENT ITEM

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED

PERSONNEL	\$ 2,040.00	
EQUIPMENT	3,975.00	/
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (In Stock Items)	 0.00	
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (Field Purchases)	 546.87	
SUBCONTRACTORS	 0.00	
TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED	\$ 6,561.87	/

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illing's interpretential Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seg. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seg.) Disclosure on this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 2168 LPC 482 Mar-93

United Science Industries, Inc.

Fax: (618) 735-2907

6295 E Illínois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898

Phone: (618) 735-2411



INVOICE

	Oil Company orth Hanover			Incident:No Gontract No F. Invoice No Invoice Pate	923166 13/94176 16:10203 206/20/2002			
Okawv	ille	IL e	52271	Location	Okalwville, IL:			
ATTN:	Bill Parr			Proj Name Manager.	Kruep≟Rock Morgan ∧	y's 66		
Task:	Corrective action activ Operation and mainter report							
Refere	nce: Kruep - Rocky's 66	5		Work Period:	03/01/2002	to	05/3	1/2002
	Personnel Charges				\$	5 2,04	0.00	
 	Equipment Charges				\$	3,97	5.00	
 	Stock Item Charges					\$	0.00	
	Field Purchases				:	\$ 54	6.87	
	Subcontractor Char (Subcontractor & Field Ex on this invoice and are su	penses pe		l are not included		\$	0.00	
			Net Du	e This Invoice	S 1 22 (dvia	6,56	1.87	
Payme	nt Terms: Category 3/	DM		Customer P.0	D. Number:			{
			Bank Nam	le:				



Please make checks payable to:

United Science Industries, Inc. 6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898



PERSONNEL SUMMARY SHEET For Usage instructions, see reverse.

Incident No: 923466

BILLING PERIOD Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66 from: 03/01/2002 05/31/2002

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Employee	Work Classification	s	т/от	*Rate	Total	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	2	12.25	95.00	1163.75	-
2, 7.75, 1.25, .50, .75,	}					
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	L	1.25	65.00	81.25	-
. 25,11						ĺ
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL TECH		15.00	53.00	795.00	\vdash
9,6,						ĺ
* Use Time and Materials F	ate Total Personnel		28.50		2040.00	

to:

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1818 LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		s	SUN		ON	τυ	ËS	WED THURS		URS	RS FRI		SAT		TOTAL HOUR		
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot -	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			†	1	1		10.15	10.45	09.00	09.30						
				1	1			0.50		0.50						1,00	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER				1	1				10.30	11.30						1
				1						1.00						1.00	
IL 532 1822	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		*	<u> </u>				<u>.</u>	•	4 <u></u>			Tota	al Hou	irs	2.00	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Billing Period: from: 04/28/20 to:

05/04/2002



Incident No: 923466

05/11/2002

to:

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	SUN		ON	N TUES		WED		THURS		FRI		SAT		T TOTAL HO	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			07.45	15.30		[1	1						1		
				7.75									[1	7.75	
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL	1		07.00	16.00				1					[
				9.00									[1	9.00	
II 532 1822			*	·		•	•	·	<u> </u>	<u></u>			Tota	al Hou	irs	16.75	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerty III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Billing Period: from: 05/05/20



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 05/12/20 to:

05/18/2002

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		s	UN	M	ON	τu	IES	W	ED	TH	JR\$	FF	રા	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	1		14.00	14.15	 	† .					11.00	12.00		1		
		1	1	0.25			1					1.00				1.25	/
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	1		1			1	1				13.45	14.00				/
		1.		1			1					0.25			1	0.25	
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL	1		1				07.00	12.30	14.00	14.30				1		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1						5.50		0.50					1	6.00	/
IL 532 1822		<u></u>	• <u> </u>	·•	• • • • •	<u> </u>		** * *	·	·		•	Tota	al Hou	urs	7.50	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: 1

¢ ¢Л

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



For usage instructions, see reverse

Incident No: 923466

05/25/2002

roi usage instructions, see revers

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

			SUN		MON		TUES		WED		THURS		FRI		AT	TOTAL HOURS	
·		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER		1		1	1				13.45	14.15						
										0.50						0.50	
IL 532 1822				•••	<u> </u>							Tota	al Hou	rs	0.50	1	

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Billing Period: from: 05/19/20 to:

Page: 1

1



Incident No: 923466

05/31/2002

to:

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Kruep - Rocky's 66 Job:

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		SUN		N	ION	TUES		WED		THURS		FRI		SAT		TOTAL HOURS	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	1	
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	1	1		1	10.45	11.00		+		<u> </u>	08.30	09.00				
		1		1	1	0.25			+	1	1	0.50			1	0.75	
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	1	1	1		10.15	11.15			<u> </u>	+				1	+	1
			1	1	1	1.00			1	1	1					1.00	
IL 532 1822					.		••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•		+		+	Tota	al Hou	urs	1.75	╡╼╴╸╸╸ ╸ ┥

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

- ¥

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Billing Period: from: 05/26/20

Page: 1



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS For usage instructions, see reverse.

EQUIPMENT

Note: Include cost of operator in the unit rates. Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66	Billing Period From: 03/01/2002							
Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.		To: 05/31/2002						
Equipment Used	Time Used	*Unit Rate	Total Cost					
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER	1.00 MONTH	3750.00	3,750.00					
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	2.00 DAY	60.00	120.00	_				
PHOTOIONIZATION DETECTOR #1	1.00 DAY	105.00	105.00					
* Use Time and Materials Rates	Tota	Total Equipment Cost 3,975						

IL 532 1819 LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is requir Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

•


This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

JOD: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 05/05/2002 to: 05/11/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	1.00DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY
PHOTOIONIZATION DETECTOR #1	0.00	1.00 DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY

0109



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

. •

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 05/12/2002 to: 05/18/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	IOTAL Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00 DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY

0110

IL 532 1540 LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 (LCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 05/26/2002 to: 05/31/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	Hrs. or Days
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER TREATMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00MONTH	0.00	1.00MONTH

LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

 Contractors Authorized Representative:
 Date:

 IL 532 1540
 Date:



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS Incident No: 923466 FIELD PURCHASES

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66			Billing Period]
Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.			From: 03/01/2002 To: 05/31/2002	
Field Purchases	Quantity	Price/Item	Total Costs/Item	1
GWT Electricity	1.00	488.28 / EACH	488.28	-
* Note: Copies of invoices or billings must be		Subtotal	488.28]
Some subcontractor invoices and billings ma further time and material itemization.	y require	** Handling Charge	\$58.59	7
		Total Subcontract Cost	546.87	\vdash

Handling Charges are eligible for payment only if they are equal to or less than the following amounts:

Subcontract of Field	Eligible Handling Charges
Purchase Cost	as a Percentage of Cost
\$1 - \$5,000	\$12%
\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$600+10% of amt, over \$5,000
\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$1,600+8% of amt. over \$15,000
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$4,400+5% of amt. over \$50,000
\$100,000 - \$1,000,000	\$6,900+2% of amt. over \$100,000
	This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act

IL 532 1823 LPC 330 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



18-9064 5835-15

Illinois Power offers convenient, safe electronic payment options. Please call our 24 Hour Customer Service Center at 1~800~755~5000 or visit our web site at www.illinoispower.com for more information.



0 2 052102 0 00000495604 000000488280 6761308174 1

Incident No: 923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PAYMENT ITEM

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED

PERSONNEL	\$ 2,747.50
EQUIPMENT	3,840.00 🖌
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (In Stock Items)	 0.00
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (Field Purchases)	 1,813.69
SUBCONTRACTORS	 0.00
	/
TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED	\$ 8,401.19

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 tLCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forma Management Center.

IL 532 2168 LPC 482 Mar-93

United Science Industries, Inc.

6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Phone: (618) 735-2411 Fax: (618) 735-2907

1.

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

INVOICE

DaLee Oil Company 206 North Hanover	incident Noi 923466 Contract Noi 18/941764 Involce Noi 18-9910 (fivolce Date: 05/14/2002
Okawville IL 6227	Customer No.
ATTN: Bill Parr	Proj Name, Kruep, Rockysiect Manager, Morgan
Task: Corrective action activities; Effluent : unit and SVE rental; Operation and r	sampling; Quarterly sampling; Monthly ground water treatment naintenance
Reference: Kruep - Rocky's 66	Work Period: 03/01/2002 to 04/30/2002
Personnel Charges	\$ 2,747.50
Equipment Charges	\$ 3,840.00
Stock Item Charges	\$ 0.00
Field Purchases	\$ 1,813.69
Subcontractor Charges (Subcontractor & Field Expenses pending on this invoice and are subject to future bil	
	Net/Due This Invoice
Payment Terms: Category 3/DM	Customer P.O. Number:
	Bank Name: Percent: 0% 0.00 100% 8r401/19

Please make checks payable to:

United Science Industries, Inc. 6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS

PERSONNEL SUMMARY SHEET For Usage instructions, see reverse.

Incident No: 923466

		BILLING PERIOD	
Job Name:	Kruep - Rocky's 66	from: 03/01/2002	
Contractor:	United Science Industries, Inc.	ta: 04/30/2002	

Employee	Work Classification	ST/OT	*Rate	Total
Johnson	PROJECT MANAGER	1.00	95.00	95.00
·) ,				
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	17.50	95.00	1662.50
2.5,7.25,7.25, 50,				
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	3.00	65.00	195.00
(25, 1.75, 11		/		
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH	4.50	53.00	238.50
4.5,				
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL TECH	10.50	53.00	556.50
3.5, 55, 1.5,				
* Use Time and Material	s Rate Total Personnel	36.50		2747.50

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1818 LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93





Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs**

Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		SUN		M	ON	τυ	ES	W	WED T		THURS		FRI		AT	TOTAL HOUR	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			14.15	14,45			11.30	11.45	09.15	10.15						
				0.50				0.25		1.00						1.75	/
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			1	[16,15	17.00								/
								0.75								0.75	
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	1	1	16.45	17.00									·			
		1		0.25					{							0.25	/
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH	1						11.30	15.30	07.30	08.00						
					}			4.00		0.50						4.50	
IL 532 1822								•		•			Tot	al Hou	ırs	7.25	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Billing Period: from: 03/31/20 to:

04/06/2002

3



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs** For usage instructions, see reverse

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

· · · ·		S	UN	M	MON 1		MON TU		TUES WED		ED	THURS		FF	RI SAT		AT	TOTAL HOU	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot				
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	[·] st	ot	st	ot	st	ot		
Johnson	PROJECT MANAGER	1						13.30	14.30										
		ŀ						1.00								1.00			
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			09.30	10.30	10.30	11.00	11.15	12.15	14.00	16.00	10.30	11.15						
		1		1.00		0.50		1.00		2.00		0.75				5.25			
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER							13.30	15.30										
								2.00								2.00			
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	1		11.15	12.00							11.30	12.30						
				0.75								1.00	}]	1	1.75	/		
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL		Γ			12.00	15.30				· ·				1				
						3.50										3.50			
IL 532 1822								•					Tota	al Hou	Irs	13.50			

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seg. (formerty III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seg.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: I

 \bigcirc 118 04/13/2002

Billing Period: from: 04/07/20

to:



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs**

Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		S	SUN		ON	TU	TUES		WED TH		URS FI		FRI		AT	TOTAL HOURS	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	ín	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			12.15	12.45					07.00	12.45				<u> </u>	11	
			1	0.50						5.75				1		6.25	/
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER		1	14.30	15.30			1						1			
			1.	1.00				1		1				1	1	1.00	/
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL		1						1	07.30	13.00				1		
				1				1	1	5.50				1	1	5.50	/
IL 532 1822			•				•	•	·		•		Tot	al Hou	irs	12.75	

Page: 1

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93 **Total Hours**

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerty III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

 \square ----0

٠

Billing Period: from: 04/14/20

04/20/2002

to:



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs**

Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor:

United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	SUN		ON	TU	ES	W	WED		URS	FRI		SAT		TOTAL HOURS	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	1		1	1	10.30	11.00		 .								<u></u>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			1	0.50										0.50	/
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	1		1	1	12.45	13.15		1.			08.30	09.00				
				1		0.50						0.50				1.00	/
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRONMENTAL	1				13.00	14.30										
				1		1.50									1	1.50	/
IL 532 1822													Tota	al Hou	Irs	3.00	

Total Hours

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Billing Period: from: 04/21/20

2 \bigcirc

04/27/2002

to:

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

Incident No:923466



:

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS**

For usage instructions, see reverse.

EQUIPMENT

Note: Include cost of operator in the unit rates. Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66		Billing 1 From: 03/01/2002	Period
Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.		To: 04/30/2002	
Equipment Used	Time Used	*Unit Rate	Total Cost
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER	1.00 MONTH	3750.00	3,750.00
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	1.50 DAY	60.00	90.00
* Use Time and Materials Rates	Tota	al Equipment Cost	3,840.00

÷

IL 532 1819 LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this Information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is requir Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

0121

,



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 03/31/2002 to: 04/06/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	101AL Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50 DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,50DAY



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

JOD: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 04/14/2002 to: 04/20/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	IOTAL Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00 DAY	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY

0123

 Contractors Authorized Representative:
 Date:

 IL 532 1540
 Date:

LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 04/28/2002 to: 04/30/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER TREATMENT	0.00	0.00	1.00MONTH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00MONTH



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS Incident No: 923466 FIELD PURCHASES

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66			Billing Period From: 03/01/2002]
Contractor: United Science Industries	, Inc.		From: 03/01/2002 To: 04/30/2002	1
Field Purchases	Quantity	Price/Item	Total Costs/Item	1
GWT Electricity	1.00	219.37 / EACH	219.37	1-
Sample Analysis	1.00	1300.00 / EACH	1300.00	1
Sample Analysis	1.00	100.00 / EACH	100.00]
* Note: Copies of invoices or billings m		Subtotal	1619.37	ļ
Some subcontractor invoices and billing further time and material itemization.	is may require	** Handling Charge	\$194.32	-
	v .	Total Subcontract Cost	1813.69	
Handling Charges are eligible for na	vment only if they are a	equal to or less		1

Handling Charges are eligible for payment only if they are equal to or less than the following amounts:

Subcontract of Field Purchase Cost	Eligible Handling Charges as a Percentage of Cost	
\$1 - \$5,000	\$12%	
\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$600+10% of amt. over \$5,000	
\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$1,600+8% of amt. over \$15,000	
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$4,400+5% of amt. over \$50,000	
\$100,000 - \$1,000,000	\$6,900+2% of amt. over \$100,000	

IL 532 1823 LPC 330 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



BULLETIN BOARD

18-9064 5835-18

\$219.37

Thank you for your prompt payments. We appreciate customers like you.

Illinois Power offers convenient, safe electronic payment options. Please call our 24 Hour Customer Service Center at 1-800-755-5000 or visit our web site at www.illinoispower.com for more information.

											ne	

ILLINOIS POWER

ACCOUNT #:	6761308174
BILL DATE:	April 05, 2002

P.O. Box 2522 Decatur, Il 62525-2522

01-26 1 04 FR8

եվհուժվեսենեններինումիսկեսնեստեններությե

Return this portion with your payment

0 5 045305 0 000000555668 000000574355 626730974 7



#BWNGRNG UTOXX ALL FOR AADC 630 #01B7676130817476# UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES 79 PO BOX 360 WOODLAWN IL 62898-0360



ACCOUNT NUMBER: 6761308174 UNI

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

ILLINOIS POWER

PAGE 2

 $\left| \right\rangle$

ELECTRIC SERVICE

METER#: 40484373	Current Meter Reading, 04/03/02 (Actual) Previous Meter Reading, 03/06/02 (Actual) Amount of Electricity Used In 28 Days Maximum Demand	19,000	kwh kw	822 <u>99137</u> 1685
	Billing Demand Ending 04/03/02 Distribution Capacity Ending 04/03/02	19.000 24.500	kw kw	On 04-03 On 02-04
Rate 11	Cost of Electricity Used for 28 Days Ending 04/03 Account Charge - Below 2.4 kv - 1 Phase Distribution Capacity Charge • Winter Energy Charge Transformation Charge Instrument Funding Charge Instrument Funding Charge Credit Decommissioning Expense Adjustment SERVICE BILLING SUBTOTAL Electricity Excise Tax TOTAL COST FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE	//02 24.500 kw x \$ 1.750000 1,685 kwh x \$ 0.063190 24.500 kw x \$ 0.750000 1,685 kwh x \$ 0.008700 1,685 kwh x \$ 0.008700- 1,685 kwh x \$ 0.000190 1,685 kwh x \$ 0.003300	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	45.75 42.88 106.48 18.38 14.66 -14.66 .32 213.81 5.56 219.37

Environmental Science Corp.	the trask	5402 189411 Po 1	76 4747	2065 Lebanon Rd. 11. Juliet, TN 37122 1615) 758-5858 -800-767-5859 Tax (615) 758-5859 Tax I.D. 62-0814289
RECEN	1 I I			st. 1970
APR 1 1 20	02 In	voice Date 0		92346
Bill To: Mr. Duane DotyBY:		Reported To: Mr. Duane Doty		Order Number 14747
United Science Industries		Project Number 1894176		Terms et 180
6295 East Illinois Highway 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898		Site ID#		ount Due
	10-UNS001	UNSCIMO-1894176	\$ 130	00.00
Sample Numbers: L72421-01, L72421-02, L72421-03, L72421-4 L72421-08, L72421-09, L72421-10, L72421-1 L72421-15, L72421-16, L72421-17, L72421-2 L72421-22, L72421-23, L72421-24, L72421-24	11, L72421-12, L7242 18, L72421-19, L7242	1-13, L72421-14,	Collected 21-MAR-02	
Sample IDs: MW-1, MW-2, MW-3, MW-7, 12, MW-13, MW-14, MW-15, RW-4, RW-5, RW-6, RW-7, 12, RW-13, RW-14, RW-15	MW-8, MW-9, MW-16, MW-17, RW-8, RW-9,	RW-2, RW-3,	R5	
Qty Matrix Desci	ripțion	Rug	Unit Price	Amount
Kruep - Rockys				
26 GW 8021 BTEX			\$ 50.00	\$ 1300.00
				\$ 1300.00
18.5073 5640-15		Total		\$ 1300.00
Accounts Beyond Terms Are Subject to/1_1/2% Monthly Serwide Charge	Please Return One	e Copy with Payment	(Visa/M	C/AMEC Accepted)
Monthly Service Charge	Pag	e 1	c	4/04/02 16:51 HARRIS_D

KR.

04/04/02 16:51 HARRIS_D Acct Date 04/06/02

	SCIE	NCE CORP. RECEI	VED	Invoice Date	15514	Tax 17 Est) 758-5859 62-0814289 9234
	Unit 6295	Duane Doty ed Science Industries East Illinois Highway 15 Hawn, IL 62898		Reported To: Mr. Duane Doty Project Number 1894176 Site ID#		Purchase Or 147 Ter Net Amoun	71 MS 180	
			10-UNS001	UNSCIMO-1894176	-	\$ 100	.00	
1	e Numbers: L73619-01 e IDs:					ollected 3-APR-02		
	EFFLUENT					<u>R5</u>		
Qty		- Rockys	ciption	Rus	ih U	nit Price	1	Amount
1 1	GW GW	8021 BTEX Oil & Grease			\$ \$	55.00 45.00	\$	55.00 45.00
	5073 640-15			Total	,		\$	100.00

04/16/02 15:47 HARRIS_D Acct Date 04/18/02

0129

.

Incident No: 923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PAYMENT ITEM

2.

.

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED

PERSONNEL	\$	2,753.25
EQUIPMENT		3,995.00
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (In Stock Items)		0.00
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (Field Purchases)	·	839.42 🖊
SUBCONTRACTORS		0.00
TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED	\$	7,587.67

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Discourse antific information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the deleyer steries of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 2168 LPC 482 Mar-93

United Science Industries, Inc.

6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Phone: (618) 735-2411

2

s,

3 3 11 Fax: (618) 735-2907

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

INVOICE

DaLee Oil Company 206 North Hanover		Incident No Contract/No Invoice No Invoice Date	18/94176 18/9780		
Okawville IL	62271	Customer No Location	Okawville, IL		
ATTN: Bill Parr		Proj Name Manager:	-Kituen Rook) Morgan	5,60 M	
Task: Corrective action activities; F unit and SVE rental, operation			; Monthly groui	nd wate	r treatment
Reference: Kruep - Rocky's 66		Work Period:	02/01/2002	to 03	3/31/2002
Personnel Charges	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$	2,753.2	25
Equipment Charges			\$	3,995.0	00
Stock Item Charges				\$ 0.0	00
Field Purchases			\$	6 839.4	42
Subcontractor Charges (Subcontractor & Field Expenses on this invoice and are subject to		SI are not included	e des	\$ 0.(00
	Net Du	e This Invoice	an a	7.587.1	37 Cast 1977 - 1 1995 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -
Payment Terms: Category 3/DM		Customer P.0). Number:		
	·····				
	Bank Nam	101 ar 51 5 5 5 5			opone restance



Please make checks payable to:

United Science Industries, Inc. 6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898



PERSONNEL SUMMARY SHEET

Incident No: 923466

For Usage instructions, see reverse.

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66

BILLING PERIOD

from: 02/01/2002

03/31/2002

to:

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Employee Work Classification ST/OT *Rate Total 21.00 95.00 1995.00 Morgan, H. PROJECT MANAGER 1.5, 3, 10, 4.75, 1.75, 0.25 65.00 16.25 Morgan, R. ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER - 25. 14.00 53.00 742.00 Weatherford SENIOR ENVIRO TECH 55, 8, 50; * Use Time and Materials Rate 35.25 2753.25 **Total Personnel**

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1818 LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

Incident No: 923466

03/09/2002

to:

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	UN	M	ON	TU	ES	W	ED	ТН	URS	F	RI	S.	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ín	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER						†	08.30	09.30						1		
				1				1.00								1.00	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	1		1	1	1		12.15	12.45						1		
				1	1			0.50							}	0.50	/
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH			1						08.30	14.00						
				1		1		1		5.50						5.50	
IL 532 1822			·	•	- i	•	•	÷		* * * * -	•		Tota	al Hot	irs	7.00	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Billing Period: from: 03/03/20

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

Incident No; 923466

• :

03/16/2002

to:

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		s	UN	M	ON	TU	ES	W	ED	TH	URS	FI	RI	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	<u> </u>		07.00	10.00				1								
				3.00		1			1	ŀ						3.00	
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER			10.15	10.30]	
	······································			0.25												0.25	
IL 532 1822				• • •	,, <u> </u>			*	<u> </u>				Tota	ai Hou	irs	3.25	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Billing Period: from: 03/10/20





UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

For usage instructions, see reverse

Incident No: 923466

Billing Period: from: 03/17/20 to:

• 1

03/23/2002

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	UN	M	ON	τυ	ES	W	ED	ТН	URS	FF	રા	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	1	<u>}</u>	1						06.30	16.00	07.30	08.00		1		<u> </u>
			1		1				1	9.50		0.50				10.00	
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH									08.00	16.00						
									1	8.00						8.00	
IL 532 1822	······							•					Tota	l Hou	irs	18.00	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 1



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs**

Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 03/24/20

03/30/2002

to:

-;

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		s	SUN MON		ON	TU	ES	W	'ED	TH	URS	FRI		SAT		TOTAL HOUP	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot .	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER		1	·		07.00	09.00		1			13.00	15.00		1		
		1	1	1	1	2.00						2.00				4.00	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	-		1		11.00	11.45								1		
		-		1		0.75			1			1		1	1	0.75	~
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	-		1					1	1		15.00	16.45		1		
									1			1.75		1	1	1.75	
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH	-		08.00	08.30				1						1		- <u>*</u>
		-		0.50					1				[1	0.50	/
II 532 1822			 .	* *	<u></u>	1	<u> </u>	<u>+</u> -	<u> </u>	<u>k</u>	<u> </u>	4	Tot	al Hou	urs	7.00	

IL 532 1822

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

lotal Hours

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 1



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS For usage instructions, see reverse.

EQUIPMENT

Note: Include cost of operator in the unit rates. Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66 Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.	Billing Period From: 02/01/2002 To: 03/31/2002					
Equipment Used	Time Used	*Unit Rate	Total Cost			
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	2.00 DAY	60.00	120.00			
ROCKY'S GR.WATER TREATMENT SYS	1.00 MONTH	3750.00	3,750.00			
ELECTRONIC WATER LEVEL INDICAT	1.00 DAY	20.00	20.00			
PHOTOIONIZATION DETECTOR #1	1.00 DAY	105.00	105.00			
Use Time and Materials Rates	Tota	al Equipment Cost	3,995.00			

IL 532 1819 LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is requir Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

0137

÷



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

• :

۰.

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 03/03/2002 to: 03/09/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00 DAY	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY
PHOTOIONIZATION DETECTOR #1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00 DAY	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY

Contractors Authorized	Representative:	_
------------------------	-----------------	---

Date:	
Date:	

IL 532 1540 LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 . ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

-7

۰.

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

JOD: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 03/17/2002 to: 03/23/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	IOTAL Hrs. or Days
ENV. UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00 DAY	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY
ELECTRONIC WATER LEVEL INDICAT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00 DAY	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:
IL 532 1540	 Date:
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93	



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

• 1

.

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

JOD: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 03/24/2002 to: 03/30/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
ROCKY'S GR WATER TREATMENT SYS	0,00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00MONTH	0.00	1.00MONTH

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IL 532 1540	 Date:	
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93		



';

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS Incident No: 923466 FIELD PURCHASES

ob Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66			Billing Period From: 02/01/2002	
Contractor: United Science Industries, In	nc.		To: 03/31/2002	
Field Purchases	Quantity	Price/Item	Total Costs/Item	
GWT Electricity	1.00	654.48 / EACH	654.48	
Sample Analysis	1.00	95.00 / ÉACH	. 95.00	
Note: Copies of invoices or billings mus		Subtotal	749.48	
Some subcontractor invoices and billings may require urther time and material itemization.		** Handling Charge	\$89.94	
		Total Subcontract Cost	839.42	

Handling Charges are eligible for payment only if they are equal to or less than the following amounts:

Subcontract of Field Purchase Cost	Eligible Handling Charges as a Percentage of Cost	
\$1 - \$5,000	\$12%	
\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$600+10% of amt. over \$5,000	
\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$1,600+8% of amt. over \$15,000	
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$4,400+5% of amt. over \$50,000	
\$100,000 - \$1,000,000	\$6,900+2% of amt. over \$100,000	

IL 532 1823 LPC 330 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



BULLETIN BOARD



Thank you for your prompt payments. We appreciate customers like you.

Illinois Power offers convenient, safe electronic payment options. Please call our 24 Hour Customer Service Center at 1-800-755-5000 or visit our web site at www.illinoispower.com for more information.



0 2 032502 0 00000664309 00000654487 6761308174 1



ACCOUNT NUMBER: 6761308174

٢

1

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

PAGE 2

ELECTRIC SERVICE

~

METER#: 40484373	Current Meter Reading, 03/06/02 (Actual) Previous Meter Reading, 02/04/02 (Actual) Amount of Electricity Used In 30 Days Maximum Demand	24.000	kwh kw	99137 <u>88556</u> 10581
	Billing Demand Ending 03/06/02 Distribution Capacity Ending 03/06/02	24,000 24,500	kw kw	On 03-06 On 02-04
Rate 11	Cost of Electricity Used for 30 Days Ending 03/ Account Charge - Below 2.4 kv - 1 Phase Distribution Capacity Charge Winter Energy Charge Transformation Charge Instrument Funding Charge Instrument Funding Charge Credit Decommissioning Expense Adjustment SERVICE BILLING SUBTOTAL Electricity Exclse Tax TOTAL COST FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE	06/02 24.500 kw x \$ 1.750000 5,280 kwh x \$ 0.063190 5,301 kwh x \$ 0.033490 24.500 kw x \$ 0.750000 10,581 kwh x \$ 0.008700 10,581 kwh x \$ 0.008700- 10,581 kwh x \$ 0.000220 2,000 kwh x \$ 0.003300 8,581 kwh x \$.003190	***	45.75 42.88 333.64 177.53 18.38 92.05 -92.05 2.33 620.51 6.60 27.37 654.48

e ":	, ,			92	3466
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE CORP.	fm - 5402	- 1894 Po 1	476	12065 Lebar Mt. Juliet, (615) 758-5 1-800-767-5 Fax (615) 7	TN 37122 858 859
DCIENCE CORF.	a nren			Tax I.D. 62	-0814289
ドイニン	In	voice No. 1	.52172	Est. 1970	
MAR	2 7 2002 In	voice Date 1	9-MAR-02		
Bill To: Mr. Duane Doty BY:		Reported To: Mr. Duane Doty	Purcha	ne Order Numb 14709	er
United Science Industries 6295 East Illinois Highway 15		Project Number 1894176		Terms Net 180	
Woodlawn, IL 62898		Site ID#	\$	Amount Due 95.00	
Sample Numbers:	10-UNS001	UNSCIMO-1894176	Collected		
L70787-01 Sample IDs:		<u></u>	07-MAR-02		
BFFLUENT			R5		
Qty Matrix Descri	ption	Rusi	unit Pric	e <u> </u>	Amount
Kruep - Rockys			6 50 (50 00
1 GW 8021 BTEX 1 GW 011 & Grease by	9070		\$ 50.0 \$ 45.0		50.00 45.00
					{
					{
					}
			{		
					ł
			1		
				}	
				4	
16 5072		Total	}	\$	95.00
18-5073 5640-13			{		
			<u>L</u>		
Accounts Beyond Terms Are Subject 50 1 1/2 Monthly Service Charge		e Copy with Payment	(Visa	MC/AMEC Acce	
nonemry bermebe pharge	Pag	~ .		03/19/02 12: Acct Date	
Incident No: 923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PAYMENT ITEM

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED

PERSONNEL	\$	2,893.00
EQUIPMENT		3,915.00 🖌
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (In Stock Items)	- <u></u> -	0.00
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (Field Purchases)		682.95
SUBCONTRACTORS		. 0.00
TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED	\$	7,490.95
	<u>ې </u>	1,490.95

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosifie of the mormation is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay of the any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 2168 LPC 482 Mar-93

United Science Industries, Inc.



6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Phone: (618) 735-2411 Fax: (618) 735-2907

۱ • • •

a, ear

INVOICE

1	Oil Company rth Hanover			ເຂັ່ງ ເຂັດເ ໄຟເ	ntrateit Nie Kolicie: Nie	81923466 1, 18/94176 1, 18-94176 18-941 19 103/08/2400		
Okawvi	lle	IL	62271	Cust	omer No			
ATTN:	Bill Parr			Pro- Pro- N	oj Name Janager:	-Kruep - Ro Morgan	cky S 6	
Task:	Corrective action activit and operation and main			Nonthly gro	ound wat	er treatment	unit and	d SVE rental
Referen	nce: Kruep - Rocky's 66			Work	Period:	01/01/2002	2 to	02/28/2002
	Personnel Charges						\$ 2,8	93.00
	Equipment Charges						\$ 3,9	15.00
	Stock Item Charges						\$	0.00
	Field Purchases						\$6	82.95
	Subcontractor Charg (Subcontractor & Field Exp on this invoice and are sub	enses		l are not incl	uded		\$	0.00
			i Net Du	• This In	voice		\$ 7,4	90.95 .
Payme	nt Terms: Category 3/D	M		Cust	omer P.	O. Number:		
					······································	<u></u>		
			Bank Nam Percent	e: 00 100%	i toni Maria Maria Maria Maria	7,49)) 00) 95	

Please make checks payable to:

United Science Industries, Inc. 6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS

PERSONNEL SUMMARY SHEET For Usage instructions, see reverse.

Incident No: 923466

		BILL	ING PERIOD
Job Name:	Kruep - Rocky's 66	from:	: 01/01/2002
Contractor:	United Science Industries, Inc.	to:	02/28/2002

Employee	Work Classification	ST/OT	*Rate	Total
Johnson	PROJECT MANAGER	2.00	95.00	190.00
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	- 22.00	95.00	2090.00
2, 3.75, 8.5, 7.75		2.50		100 50
Morgan, R. 9.57 - 50, . 50	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	2.50	65.00	162.50
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH	8.50	53.00	450.50
4.5,4,				
* Use Time and Material	s Rate Total Personnel	35.00	[2893.00

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1818 LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 01/27/20 to:

02/02/2002

Υ.

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		S	UN	M	ON	τυ	ES	WED		ТН	THURS		र।	SAT		TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	ìn	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Johnson	PROJECT MANAGER					1				 		09.00	10.00		<u> </u>		
												1.00				1.00	/
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER								1			15.00	17.00				
												2.00				2.00	/
IL 532 1822													Tota	al Hou	irs	3.00	

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerty III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

02/09/2002

to:

Billing Period: from: 02/03/20

WEEKLY WORKSHEET Personnel

Kruep - Rocky's 66 Job:

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		S	UN	M	ON	τυ	ES	WED		ТН	URS	Fl	FRI		AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	1		08.00	09.30												
		1	1	1.50												1,50	/
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH	1	1	1		06.30	11.00					1			1		
		1	1	1		4.50			1							4.50	/
IL 532 1822				•						*	Ja		Tota	al Hou		6.00	

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: I

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

Incident No: 923466

Billing Period: from: 02/10/20

×,

02/16/2002

to:

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

			UN	M	ON	υT	ES	WED T		ТН	URS	FRI		SAT		TOTAL HOURS	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot.	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	1		15.00	15.15	14.45	16.15		1	13.00	14.00						
				0.25		1.50			1	1.00					1	2.75	/
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			16.00	17.00				1			 -		1	1		<u>_</u>
				1.00					1				1	1	[1.00	/
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER			13.30	14.00								1		1		
				0.50								, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	1	1	0.50	
IL 532 1822						······					•_•		Tot	al Hou	urs	4.25	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93 **Total Hours**

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Cin 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 1

UT



Incident No: 923466

Billing Period: from: 02/17/20 to:

02/23/2002

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		SUN		SUN MON		TUES		WED		THURS		FRI		SAT		TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER		1			1		07.30	15.00	14.00	15.00						···
		1	1		1			7.50		1.00						8.50	-
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH							07.30	11.30						[
								4.00								4.00	/
IL 532 1822													Tota	ai Hou	irs	12.50	

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 1

S



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 02/24/20 to:

02/28/2002

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SUN		MON		N TUES		S WED		ТН	URS	FRI		SAT		TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Johnson	PROJECT MANAGER	1	[15.30	16.30										
		1				1.00										1.00	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			10.30	12.15	11.30	12.00	12.45	13.45	08.00	09.30						
				1.75		0.50		1.00		1.50						4.75	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER			16.30	17.15												
				0.75										•		0.75	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	1						16.15	18,30						}		
		1						2.25								2.25	
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER			15.30	16.00										1		
, <u> </u>				0.50									1			0.50	
II 532 1822								•	<u> </u>	•			Tot	al Hou		9.25	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93 Total Hours

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 1

 \bigcirc S 3

....



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS** For usage instructions, see reverse.

EQUIPMENT

Note: Include cost of operator in ti	he unit rates.	
--------------------------------------	----------------	--

		Billing	Period
Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66		From: 01/01/2002	
Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.		To: 02/28/2002	
Equipment Used	Time Used	*Unit Rate	Total Cost
REMEDIATION UTILITY VEHICLE	1.00 DAY	60.00	60.00
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER	1.00 MONTH	3750.00	3,750.00
PHOTOIONIZATION DETECTOR #4	1.00 DAY	105.00	105.00
* Use Time and Materials Rates	Tota	al Equipment Cost	3,915.00

IL: 532 1819 LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 416 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is requi Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Statich 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

5

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 02/03/2002 to: 02/09/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
REMEDIATION UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0,50DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50DAY
PHOTOIONIZATION DETECTOR #4	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY

0154

LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:
IL 532 1540	 Date:



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form if its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

5

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 02/17/2002 to: 02/23/2002

EQUIPME	NT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days	
REMEDIATION	UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50 DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50DAY	-

0155

Contractors Authorized Representative:

Date: _____

IL 532 1540 1 PC 248 Rev. Mar-93



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

5

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 02/24/2002 to: 02/28/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days	
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER TREATMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,00	1.00 MONTH	0.00	0.00	1.00MONTH	-

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:
IL 532 1540	 Date:
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93	



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS Incident No: 923466 FIELD PURCHASES

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66			Billing Period From: 01/01/2002	}
Contractor: United Science Industrie	s, Inc.		From: 01/01/2002 To: 02/28/2002	
Field Purchases	Quantity	Price/Item	Total Costs/Item	1
GWT Electricity	1.00	509.78 / EACH	509.78	
Sample Analysis	1.00	100.00 / EACH	100.00	-
* Note: Copies of invoices or billings n		Subtotal	609.78	ļ
Some subcontractor invoices and billin further time and material itemization.	gs may require	** Handling Charge	\$73.17	\vdash
		Total Subcontract Cost	682.95	\vdash
				4

Handling Charges are eligible for payment only if they are equal to or less than the following amounts:

Subcontract of Field Purchase Cost	Eligible Handling Charges as a Percentage of Cost	
\$1 - \$5,000	\$12%	
\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$600+10% of amt. over \$5,000	
\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$1,600+8% of amt. over \$15,000	
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$4,400+5% of amt. over \$50,000	
\$100,000 - \$1,000,000	\$6,900+2% of amt. over \$100,000	

IL 532 1823 LPC 330 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 HLCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

• •		ILLINOIS POW		894176	
BILLING SUMMARY		UNITED SCIENCE		923466	
Account Number: 6761308174	BY:	OKAWVILLE	IL 62271	•	
If you have any questions about your bill, please call 1-800-363-6805. Please mail general correspondence to our	Commercial Electric Service Total Current Charges Previous Balance 01-08-02 Payment Posted 01-22-02 Balance Brought Forward	\$ <u>\$</u> \$	\$\$ 373.12 <u>-373.12</u> .00	509.78 509.78	_
Company headquarters: Illinois Power PO Box 511 Decatur, IL 62525	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE by 02-19-0 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE after 02-19	2	\$ \$	509.78 517.43	
YOUR ENERGY USI	E				
ELECTRIC/KWh - usage last 13 m	onths AVERAGES FOR T	HIS LAST	g - actual		



AVERAGES FOR	THIS	LAST
BILLING PERIOD	YEAR	YEAR
TEMPERATURE	39	32
ELEC/kwh per Day	235	191
Cost per Day	\$17.45	\$15.31
Cost per kwh	\$0.07	\$0.08
Dollar amounts based on p	retex figures.	

8	-	estimate	∍d
#	-	current	month
*	-	current last ye	

BULLETIN BOARD

18-9064 5835.18 09.18

Just imagine, bills that practically pay themselves. Illinois Power now offers you automatic bill payment convenience using your Master Card, Visa or Discover card. To set up an automatic payment plan, contact the Illinois Power 24-hour Customer Contact Center at 1-800-755-5000.

Illinois Power offers convenient, safe electronic payment options. Please call our 24 Hour Customer Service Center at 1-800-755-5000 or visit our web site at www.illinoispower.com for more information.

fold and tear on centoration at dotted line:

AMOUNT PAID: \$509.78 DUE DATE: February 19, 2002 DUE NOW: \$509.78 AFTER DUE DATE: \$517.43

#BWNGRNG ****AUTO** 3-DIGIT 628 #01B7676130817476# UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES 79 P0 B0X 360 WOODLAWN IL 62898-0360

Idlandalladadadalalaandhalladaadhallaadha

ILLINOIS POWER

ACCOUNT #:	6761308174
BILL DATE:	

P.O. Box 2522 Decatur, Il 62525-2522

0158 1 04 FR2

Return this portion with your payment

U 5 U55105 U UUUUU215644U UUUUUU204584 F2F1508130 1



ACCOUNT NUMBER: 6761308174

.....

ILLINOIS POWER UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

PAGE 2

ELECTRIC SERVICE

Current Meter Reading, 02/04/02 (Actual) Previous Meter Reading, 01/07/02 (Actual) Amount of Electricity Used In 28 Days Maximum Demand	24.500	kwh kw	88556 <u>81985</u> 6571
Billing Demand Ending 02/04/02 Distribution Capacity Ending 02/04/02	24.500 24.500	kw kw	On 02-04 On 02-04
Account Charge - Below 2.4 kv - 1 Phase Distribution Capacity Charge Winter Energy Charge Instrument Funding Charge Instrument Funding Charge Credit Decommissioning Expense Adjustment SERVICE BILLING SUBTOTAL Electricity Excise Tax	24.500 kw x \$ 1.750000 5,390 kwh x \$ 0.063190 1,181 kwh x \$ 0.033490 24.500 kw x \$ 0.750000 6,571 kwh x \$ 0.008700 6,571 kwh x \$ 0.008700- 6,571 kwh x \$ 0.000220 2,000 kwh x \$.003300	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	45.75 42.88 340.59 39.55 18.38 57.17 -57.17 <u>1.45</u> 488.60 6.60 <u>14.58</u>
TOTAL COST FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE		\$	509.78
	 Previous Meter Reading, 01/07/02 (Actual) Amount of Electricity Used In 28 Days Maximum Demand Billing Demand Ending 02/04/02 Distribution Capacity Ending 02/04/02 Cost of Electricity Used for 28 Days Ending 02/04/ Account Charge - Below 2.4 kv - 1 Phase Distribution Capacity Charge Winter Energy Charge Transformation Charge Instrument Funding Charge Instrument Funding Charge Credit Decommissioning Expense Adjustment SERVICE BILLING SUBTOTAL 	Previous Meter Reading, 01/07/02 (Actual) Amount of Electricity Used In 28 Days Maximum Demand24.500Billing Demand Ending 02/04/0224.500Distribution Capacity Ending 02/04/0224.500Cost of Electricity Used for 28 Days Ending 02/04/0224.500Account Charge - Below 2.4 kv - 1 Phase Distribution Capacity Charge24.500 kw x \$ 1.750000Winter Energy Charge5,390 kwh x \$ 0.063190Transformation Charge Instrument Funding Charge Credit Decommissioning Expense Adjustment6,571 kwh x \$ 0.008700-SERVICE BILLING SUBTOTAL Electricity Excise Tax2,000 kwh x \$.0033004,571 kwh x \$ 0.003190	Previous Meter Reading, 01/07/02 (Actual)Amount of Electricity Used in 28 DayskwhMaximum Demand24.500Billing Demand Ending 02/04/0224.500Distribution Capacity Ending 02/04/0224.500Cost of Electricity Used for 28 Days Ending 02/04/02Account Charge - Below 2.4 kv - 1 PhaseDistribution Capacity ChargeWinter Energy ChargeTransformation ChargeInstrument Funding ChargeInstrument Funding Charge CreditSERVICE BILLING SUBTOTALElectricity Excise Tax2,000 kwh x \$.0033004,571 kwh x \$.003190

		RONMENTAL . NCE CORP. FEB 15	LOOL	fo Invoice Invoice		14899	1 F 19 E	-800-76' 'ax (615) 758-5859 62-0814289
В	Unite 6295	Duane Doty ed Science Industries East Illinois Highway 15 Lawn, IL 62898		Report Mr. Du Project 185	tted To: Jane Doty It Number 04176 Je ID#		Purchase No. Am	Order N 14625 Ferms et 180 Dunt Due	
			10-UNS001	UNSCIMO	0-1894176	_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0.00	
	Numbers: 67543-01	<u></u>					5-FEB-02		
	FFLUENT						<u>R5</u>		
Qty	Matrix	- Rockys	iption		<u>Ri</u>	sh U	ait Price		Amount
1 1	GW GW	8021 BTEX Oil & Grease by	9070			\$	55.00 45.00	\$	55.00 45.00
								Ì	
								{	
			,						
		· · ·							
					Total	.		\$	100.00
18	5073	/							

Page 1

02/14/02 11:41 HARRIS_D Acct Date 02/16/02



я

Incident No: 923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PAYMENT ITEM

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED

PERSONNEL	\$ 4,250.00
EQUIPMENT	3,840.00
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (In Stock Items)	 0.00
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (Field Purchases)	 2,195.87
SUBCONTRACTORS	 0.00
TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED	\$ 10,285.87

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illineis Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Discosme of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 2168 LPC 482 Mar-93

United Science Industries, Inc.

6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Phone: (618) 735-2411

, 4

.•••

Fax: (618) 735-2907



INVOICE

DaLee Oil Company 206 North Hanover Okawville IL 62271 ATTN: Bill Parr	 Micidiem No. 928468 Contrato No. 13/94176 Thivoirce No. 13/94176 Invoirce Oate - 02/19/2002 Cuistomer No. Location Orayvulle ut Proji Vanes Kriep, Roekvis 66 Manares Moreen.
	ng; Groundwater & Effluent Sampling; Monthly Operation & Maintenance; Prepare LUST Paperwork
Reference: Kruep - Rocky's 66	Work Period: 08/01/2001 to 01/31/2002
Personnel Charges	\$ 4,250.00
Equipment Charges	\$ 3,840.00
Stock Item Charges	\$ 0.00
Field Purchases	\$ 2,195.87
Subcontractor Charges (Subcontractor & Field Expenses pending receipt by on this invoice and are subject to future billing.)	\$ 0.00 USI are not included
Net D	ue This Involce
Payment Terms: Category 3/DM	Customer P.O. Number:
Bank Na Percent	i me: 0% iffai0000 100% iffa101285.871

Please make checks payable to:

United Science Industries, Inc. 6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898

, i

Ζ.



PERSONNEL SUMMARY SHEET For Usage instructions, see reverse.

Incident No: 923466

		BILLI	NG PERIOD
Job Name:	Kruep - Rocky's 66	from:	08/01/2001
Contractor:	United Science Industries, Inc.	to:	01/31/2002

Employee	Work Classification		ST/OT	*Rate	Total
Johnson	PROJECT MANAGER	/	12.75	95.00	1211.25
5.25,6,50,1					
Kelly	PROF ENG / GEOLOGIST	-	1.50	115.00	172.50
1.5.					
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER		17.00	95.00	1615.00
1, 7.75, 5.25, 3,					
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER		6.25	95.00	593.75
- 25, 50, 5.5,					
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER		1.25	65.00	81.25
1.25.					
Overturf	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	1	1.00	65.00	65.00
<u>[</u>]					
Richards, J.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER		1.75	\$5.00	113.75
1.75,					
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH		7.50	63.00	397.50
45,3,					
* Use Time and Materials R	Pate Total Person	nel	49.00		4250.00

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1818 LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93

0162A



Incident No: 923466

7

- A .

01/05/2002

to:

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

	s	UN	M	ON	TU	ES	W	ED	ТН	URS	Ff	રા	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	11	
Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
PROJECT MANAGER	1		1					1			15.30	16.30		<u> </u>		
											1.00				1.00	
												Tota	al Hou	IFS	1.00	
		in Type of Work Performed st	Type of Work Performed st ot	in ot in Type of Work Performed st ot st	in ot in ot Type of Work Performed st ot st ot	in ot in ot in Type of Work Performed st ot st ot st	in ot in ot in ot Type of Work Performed st ot st ot st ot	in ot in ot in ot in Type of Work Performed st ot st ot st ot st	in ot in ot in ot in ot Type of Work Performed st ot st ot st ot st ot	in ot in ot in ot in ot in Type of Work Performed st ot st ot st ot st ot st	inotinotinotinotType of Work Performedstotstotstotstot	in ot in ot in ot in ot in ot in Type of Work Performed st ot st ot st ot st ot st ot st PROJECT MANAGER In In In In In In In In In	inotinotinotinotinotinotType of Work PerformedstotstotstotstotstotstotPROJECT MANAGERImage: Comparison of the standard standardImage: Comparison of the standard standa	inotinotinotinotinotinotinType of Work PerformedstotstotstotstotstotstotstPROJECT MANAGERIm <td< td=""><td>inotinotinotinotinotinotinotType of Work Performedstotststotstotstotstotststotststotstststotstststst<td< td=""><td>inotinotinotinotinotinotType of Work Performedstotststotstotstot<td< td=""></td<></td></td<></td></td<>	inotinotinotinotinotinotinotType of Work Performedstotststotstotstotstotststotststotstststotstststst <td< td=""><td>inotinotinotinotinotinotType of Work Performedstotststotstotstot<td< td=""></td<></td></td<>	inotinotinotinotinotinotType of Work Performedstotststotstotstot <td< td=""></td<>

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Billing Period: from: 12/30/20

Page: 1



For usage instructions, see reverse

Incident No: 923466

or usage manualions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	SUN MON		τυ	ES	W	ED	THURS		Ff	RI SAT		NI SAT TO		HOURS	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		·
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	. ot
Johnson	PROJECT MANAGER	1	1							13.00	17.00	11.15	12.30				
		1	1	1						4.00		1.25				5.25	1
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER	1	1	10.30	11.15					13.30	17.00	.09.30	10.00		1		-
			1	0.75						3.50		0.50				4.75	
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER											10.00	12.00				
			1									2.00				2.00	
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER		1	1	1			[14.00	15.00				
				1				[1.00		[1	1.00	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER	1		1				[16.15	16.30		1		
<u></u>		1	1	}	1					[0.25			1	0.25	
Richards, J.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER	1	1		1	1						14.00	15.45		1	11	
		1		1	1			[1.75				1.75	
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH		1	1		08.00	12.00	07.30	08.00							11	-
01						4.00		0.50							1	4.50	~~~
IL 532 822									-		·		Tota	al Hou	IFS	19.50	[

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 1

Billing Period: from: 01/06/20 to:

01/12/2002

.



For usage instructions, see reverse

Incident No: 923466

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Kruep - Rocky's 66 Job:

Billing Period: from: 01/13/20

01/19/2002

to:

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		S	UN	M	ON	าบ	ES	W	ED	ТН	JRS	F	રા	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Johnson	PROJECT MANAGER		1	[09.00	13.30	07.45	09.15						
								4.50		1.50					[6.00	/
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER			10.30	12.00	14.15	15.15	08.00	09.00								
				1.50		1.00	:	1.00								3.50	/
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER		1	16.15	17.00												
		1		0.75												0.75	/
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER							09.00	10.00	[1		
		}						1.00								1.00	
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER					16,30	17.00				· · · · · · · ·			1	1		
]				0.50									1	0.50	~
Overturf	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER					16.00	17.00								1		
						1.00									1	1.00	~
IL 532 1822													Tot	al Hou	irs	12.75	

Page: 1

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

----5

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

2

18 -



Incident No: 923466

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		S	UN	M	MON TUE		ES	W	ED	ТН	URS	FI	રા	N SAT		TOTAL HO	
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Johnson	PROJECT MANAGER	-	<u> </u>			14.00	14.30		1	1							
				1	1	0.50				1		1			<u> </u>	0.50	
Kelly	PROF ENG / GEOLOGIST	1		12.30	14.00				1	1		1				1	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1.50					1	1	1	1			1	1.50	/
Morgan	PROJECT MANAGER			11.30	12.30	16.00	18.00		1	1		1			1	1	
				1.00		2.00			1	1		1			1	3.00	/
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH			1					1	1	1	10.30	13.30		1	11	
				1					1	1	1	3.00			1	3.00	/
IL 532 1822				-					- <u></u>		<u> </u>		Tota	al Hou	urs	8.00	┍ ╺╶╶╶

IL 532 1822

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Total Hours

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Billing Period: from: 01/20/20

01/26/2002 to:



For usage instructions, see reverse

Incident No: 923466

1

01/31/2002

Billing Period: from: 01/27/20 to:

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		S	SUN		ION	τυ	ES	W	ED	TH	URS	F	Ri	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Johnson	PROJECT MANAGER		1							13.00	14.00						
			1							1.00					1	1.00	/
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER					13,00	15.00	17.00	17.30	11.00	12.00		1		1		
						2.00		0.50]	1.00			1			3.50	/
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER									16.00	17.00				1		
										1.00			1		1	1.00	/
Morgan, H.	PROJECT MANAGER				[17.00	18.00		1				
		1								1.00				1	1	1.00	/
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER					15.00	15.45			10.45	11.00			1	1		
						0.75				0.25			1	1	1	1.00	/
Morgan, R.	ASSISTANT PROJ MANAGER									16.00	16.15		1	1	1		
										0.25				1	1.	0.25	/
IL 532 1822													Tot	al Hou	ırs	7.75	

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

0

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerty III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



1.

Incident No:923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS For usage instructions, see reverse.

EQUIPMENT

Note: Include cost of operator in the unit rates.		Billing	Period
Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66		From: 08/01/2001	
Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.		To: 01/31/2002	
Equipment Used	Time Used	*Unit Rate	Total Cost
UTILITY VEHICLE	1.00 DAY	60.00	60.00
UTILITY VEHICLE #53	0.50 Day	60.00	30.00
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER	1.00 MONTH	3750.00	3,750.00
* Use Time and Materials Rates	Tota	al Equipment Cost	3,840.00

IL 532 1819 LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is requir Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

.

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

JOD: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 01/06/2002 to: 01/12/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
UTILITY VEHICLE #53	0.00	0.00	0.50Day	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50Day

IL 532 1540 LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93

-



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

5

- **a** - (

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 01/20/2002 to: 01/26/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	IOTAL Hrs. or Days]
UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50DAY	0.00	0.50DAY	ŀ



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

, •

ο.

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 01/27/2002 to: 01/31/2002

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	IOTAL Hrs. or Days
UTILITY VEHICLE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50 DAY	0.00	0.00	0.50DAY
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER TREATMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00 MONTH	0.00	0.00	1.00MONTH

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:	
IL 532 1540	 Date:	
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93		



٠.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS Incident No: 923466 FIELD PURCHASES

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66			Billing Period]
Contractor: United Science Industries, Ir	1C.		From: 08/01/2001 To: 01/31/2002	
Field Purchases	Quantity	Price/Item	Total Costs/Item	1
GWT Electricity	1.00	375.60 / EACH	375.60	1-
Sample Analysis 1.00		1485.00 / EACH	1485.00	ţ
Sample Analysis 1.00		100.00 7 EACH	100.00	1
* Note: Copies of invoices or billings must		Subtotal	1960.60	Ī
Some subcontractor invoices and billings may require further time and material itemization.		** Handling Charge	\$235.27	
		Total Subcontract Cost	2195.87	1

Handling Charges are eligible for payment only if they are equal to or less than the following amounts:

Subcontract of Field Purchase Cost	Eligible Handling Charges as a Percentage of Cost	
\$1 - \$5,000	\$12%	
\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$600+10% of amt. over \$5,000	
\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$1,600+8% of amt. over \$15,000	
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$4,400+5% of amt. over \$50,000	
\$100,000 - \$1,000,000	\$6,900+2% of amt. over \$100,000	

IL 532 1823 LPC 330 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly II Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

4. e		Illinois Pov	WER	1894176
BILLING SUMMARY		Part of the DYNEGY PO UNITED SCIENCE	INDUSTRIES	
Account Number: 6761308174		203 W ELM ST R OKAWVILLE	IL 62271	923466_
If you have any questions about your bill, please call 1-800-363-6805.	Commercial Electric Service Total Current Charges Previous Balance 12-04-01	\$	<u>ې</u> چ 276.99	375.60
Please mail general correspondence to our Company headquarters:	Delayed Payment Charge 12 Payment Posted 12-27-01 Balance Brought Forward	2-21-01 \$ \$ \$	4.15 -283.62 -2.48	
Illinois Power PO Box 511 D ec atur, IL 62525	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE by 01-23-02 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE after 01-23-0	2	\$	373.12 378.72
YOUR ENERGY USE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,,,,,,,,,	
ELECTRIC/kwh - usage last 13 mo	AVERAGES FOR THIS BILLING PERIOD YEA		🛚 ~ actual	



AVERAGES FOR	THIS	LAST
BILLING PERIOD	YĘAR	YEAR
TEMPERATURE	36	19
ELEC/kwh per Day	125	158
Cost per Day	\$10.64	\$10.19
Cost per kwh	\$0.09	\$0.06
Dollar amounts based on p	retax figuras	· · · · ·

y – estimated

e - current month

- current month last year

BULLETIN BOARD



All non-residential customers are eligible for delivery services. K-12 schools, religious facilities, grain drying or handling facilities may be eligible for an optional electric rate. Optional rates may or may not result in lower bills. To view detailed information on non-residential rate options, including delivery services, visit our web site at www.illinoispower.com. Or contact our Business Center at 1-800-363-6805.



Fold and team on perforation at dotted line

AMOUNT PAID:	375.60
DUE DATE:	January 23, 2002
DUE NOW:	\$373.12
AFTER DUE DATE:	\$378.72

#BWNGRNG ****AUT0** 3-DIGIT 628 #0187676130817476# UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES 79 P0 B0X 360 WOODLAWN IL 62898-0360

hitered destables and the strength of the strengt of the strength of the strength of the strength of the stren

ILLINOIS POWER

ACCOUNT #:	6761308174
BILL DATE:	January 09, 2002

P.O. Box 2522 Becatur, II 62525-2522

1 04 FR2

Return this portion with your payment

0 2 012502 0 000000378727 000000373126 676130A174 %



ILLINOIS POWER Part of the DYNECY Performance Team

X

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 6761308174

;

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

ELECTRIC SERVICE

METER#: 40484373	Current Meter Reading, 01/07/02 (Actual) Previous Meter Reading, 12/04/01 (Actual)		· •	81985 77743
	Amount of Electricity Used In 34 Days Maximum Demand	17.500	kwh kw	4242
	Billing Demand Ending 01/07/02 Distribution Capacity Ending 01/07/02	17.500 23.500	kw kw	On 01-07 On 03-02
Rate 11	Cost of Electricity Used for 34 Days Ending 01/07	7/02		
	Account Charge - Below 2.4 kv - 1 Phase		\$	45.75
	Distribution Capacity Charge	23,500 kw x \$ 1,750000	\$	41.13
	Winter Energy Charge	3,850 kwh x \$ 0.063190	\$	243.28
		392 kwh x \$ 0.033490	\$	13.13
	Transformation Charge	23.500 kw x \$ 0.750000	\$	17.63
	Instrument Funding Charge	4,242 kwh x \$ 0.008700.	\$	36,91
	Instrument Funding Charge Credit	4,242 kwh x \$ 0.008700-	\$	-36.91
	Decommissioning Expense Adjustment	4,242 kwh x \$ 0.000220	\$.93
	SERVICE BILLING SUBTOTAL		\$	361.85
	Electricity Excise Tax	2,000 kwh x \$.003300		6.60
		2,242 kwh x \$.003190	\$	7.15
	TOTAL COST FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE		\$	375.60

923466 α, 5311 12065 Lebanon Rd. Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 1894176 (615) 758-5858 EN IRONMENTAL 1-800-767-5859 Fax (615) 758-5859 SCIENCE CORP. Po 144/98 Tax I.D. 62-0814289 Invoice No. 145323 Est. 1970 JAN 1 4 2002 Invoice Date 03-JAN-02 5-1-2-Bill To: Reported To: Purchase Order Number 14498 Mr. Duane Doty Mr. Duane Doty United Science Industries Project Number Terms 1894176 Net 180 6295 East Illinois Highway 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898 Site ID# Amount Due UNSCIMO-1894176 \$ 1485.00 99-UNS001 Sample Numbers: Collected L63717-01, L63717-02, L63717-03, L63717-04, L63717-05, L63717-06, L63717-07, L63717-08, L63717-09, L63717-10, L63717-11, L63717-12, L63717-13, L63717-14, 21-DEC-01 L63717-15, L63717-16, L63717-17, L63717-18, L63717-19, L63717-20, L63717-21, L63717-22, L63717-23, L63717-24, L63717-25, L63717-26, L63717-27 Sample IDs: MW-7, MW-B. MW-9. MW-10. MW-12. MW-13. MW-14. MW 85 M₩-2, 15, MW-16, RW-12, RW-13, RW-14, RW-15, MW-1, M₩-3, MW-6, M₩-17, R₩-2, R₩-3, RW-4, R₩-5, RW RW-7, RW-8, RW-9, RW-10 6. Description Rush Unit Price Oty Matrix Amount Kruep - Rockys \$ 1485.00 8021 BTEX GW \$ 55.00 27 \$ 1485.00 Total 18.5073 5640-18 Accounts Beyond Are Subject to/ Monthly Service Please Return One Copy with Payment (Visa/MC/AMEC Accepted) 01/04/02 14:47 HARRIS_D Page 1 Acct Date 01/06/02

0175

E.

`¢	the	5402		23466	65 Leband	
Environmental Science Corp	Tusic	5402	844170 RD 14	Mt. (61) 1-80 Fax	Juliet, 5) 758-58 00-767-58 (615) 75	358 159
V Terener;-	N 2 2 2002	Invoice No	•	145	I.D. 62- . 1970	0814289
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Invoice Da	a dhana shara a bhann	Terrana da t		
Bill To: Mr. Duane Doty United Science Industries 6295 East Illinois Highway 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898	······································	Reported Mr. Duane Project M 189417 Site I	Doty umber 6	Purchase Or 145 Ter Net Amoun	28 MS	<u>*</u>
	99-UNS001	UNSCIMO-18	94176	\$ 100	.00	
Sample Numbers: L64782-01 Sample IDs:				Collected 08-JAN-02		
EFFLUENT Oty Malcix Des	cription		Rush	R5 Unit Price		Amount
Kruep - Rockys 1 GW 8021 BTEX 1 GW Oil & Grease			\$75	$55.00 \\ 45.00$	\$	55.00 45.00
		•				
				·		
						/
						/
18-5073 5640-18		To	otal		\$ 1	00.00
Accounts Beyond Terms Are Subject to 1 162 Monthly Service Charge	Please Retur	n One Copy with P	ayment	(Visa/MC/#	MEC Accel	sted)
Monthly Service Charge		Page 1		01/:	16/02 12:	16 HARRI

01/16/02 12:16 HARRIS_D Acct Date 01/18/02

0176

,



Incident No: 923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs Summary Sheet for All Charges in this Billing Package

The owner/operator or their representative shall complete this form and place it in the front of the billing package. All charges in this billing package shall be summarized on this form.

PAYMENT ITEM

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED

PERSONNEL	\$ 1,330.75
EQUIPMENT	3,860.00
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (In Stock Items)	 20.00
MATERIALS & EXPENDABLES (Field Purchases)	 414.80 122.2 3
SUBCONTRACTORS	 0.00

TOTAL PAYMENT REQUESTED

\$

<u>5,632.98</u> 5625.55

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay order all of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management center.

IL 532 2168 LPC 482 Mar-93

United Science Industries, Inc.

Phone: (618) 735-2411 Fax: (618) 735-2907

6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

INVOICE

DaLee Oil Company 206 North Hanover	Incident No. 924466 Contract No. 43/92176 Involation No. 18-9458
Okawville IL 62271	Invoice Bate, 01/17/2002 Customer No Location: Okawalle, It
ATTN: Bill Parr	Proj Name: Kruep, Rocky Si66 - Manager: Morgan - Co
Task: Monthly Operation & Maintenance; Quarterly S	Sampling; Grainowater Treatment System
Reference: Kruep - Rocky's 66	Work Period: 11/01/2001 to 12/31/2001
Personnel Charges	\$ 1,330.75
Equipment Charges	\$ 3,860.00
Stock Item Charges	\$ 20.00
Field Purchases	\$ 422.23
Subcontractor Charges (Subcontractor & Field Expenses pending receipt by U on this invoice and are subject to future billing.)	\$ 0.00 SI are not included
Net Du	e This Invoice \$,5.632.98
Payment Terms: Category 3/DM	Customer P.O. Number:
Bank Nan Percent:	ne. 0% 0000 100% 5/632.98

Please make checks payable to:

United Science Industries, Inc. 6295 E Illinois Hwy 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898

0178~



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS

PERSONNEL SUMMARY SHEET For Usage instructions, see reverse.

Incident No: 923466

		BILLING PERIOD		
Job Name:	Kruep - Rocky's 66	from: 11/01/2001		
Contractor:	United Science Industries, Inc.	to: 12/31/2001		

Employee	Work Classification	ST/OT	*Rate	Total
Echols	PROJECT COORDINATOR	0.50	50.00	25.00
Kroeger	ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICIAN	/ 7.50	53.00	397.50
7.5, Probst	PROJECT MANAGER	- 0.75	- 95.00	71.25
Richards	PROJECT MANAGER	- 1.00	95.00	95.00
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH	6.50	53.00	344.50
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH OT	7.50	53.00	397.50
* Use Time and Mat	erials Rate Total Personnel	23.75		1330.75

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

IL 532 1818 LPC 325 Rev. Mar-93


UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs**

Incident No: 923466

to:

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET

Personnel

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 12/02/20

0180 12/08/2001

United Science Industries, Inc. Contractor:

		S	UN	M	ON	тυ	ES	W	ED	ТН	URS	F	RI	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Richards	PROJECT MANAGER			14.00	14.30								<u> </u>				
				0.50				[0.50	
Richards	PROJECT MANAGER			15.30	16.00												
		1		0.50												0.50	<u> </u>
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH							07.00	13.00	07.00	07,30						
								6.00		0.50						6.50	
11 532 1822			·•					•	·				Tota	al Hou	rs	7.50	

IL 532 1822 LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93 Total Hours

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Page: 1



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET Personnel Incident No: 923466

0181

12/15/2001

to:

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

<u></u>		S	UN	M	ON	τυ	ES	W	ED	ТН	URS	FF	રા	S	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot
Echols	PROJECT COORDINATOR									<u> </u>		10.00	10.30		1	11	
		1	1	1			1	1	1	[0.50				0.50	
Probst	PROJECT MANAGER	1	1	1	1					ļ		13.00	13.45				
			1	1		1			1			0.75				0.75	
IL 532 1822							4		<u> </u>		•	•	Tota	l Hou	irs	1.25	

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the detay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Billing Period: from: 12/09/20

Page: 1



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Request for Payment of UST Corrective Action Costs

For usage instructions, see reverse

WEEKLY WORKSHEET Personnel Incident No: 923466

0182

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Billing Period: from: 12/16/20 to: 12/22/2001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

		S	UN	M	ON	TU	ES	w	ΈD	ТН	URS	FI	રા	S,	AT	TOTAL	HOURS
		in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot	in	ot		
Employee	Type of Work Performed	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st	ot	st .	ot
Kroeger	ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICIAN			1 .	1	 				†		07.30	15.00				- -
			1		1				† —			7.50				7.50	/
Weatherford	SENIOR ENVIRO TECH OT		1	1	1	 						07.30	15.00				
				1	1	 			1			7.50				7.50	
IL 532 1822	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			• <u> </u>	··	•	•					•	Tota	l Hou	irs	15.00	

LPC 329 Rev. Mar-93

Page: 1

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



Incident No:923466

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS For usage instructions, see reverse.

EQUIPMENT

Note: Include cost of operator in the unit rates. Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66 Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.		Billing Period From: 11/01/2001 To: 12/31/2001					
Equipment Used	Time Used	*Unit Rate	Total Cost				
UTILITY VEHICLE #53	1.50 DAY	60.00	90.00				
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER	1.00 MONTH	3750.00	3,750.00 -				
ELECTRONIC WATER LEVEL INDICAT	1.00 DAY	20.00	20.00				
* Use Time and Materials Rates	Tota	al Equipment Cost	3,860.00				

IL 532 1819 LPC 326 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerley III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is requir Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

۲,

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

84

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 12/02/2001 to: 12/08/2001

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	IOTAL Hrs. or Days
UTILITY VEHICLE #53	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50 DAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.50DAY

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:	····
IL 532 1540	 Date:	- <u></u>
IL 532 1540 LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93	 Dale.	<u>-</u>



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerty III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

Billing Period: from: 12/16/2001

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

to: 12/22/2001

٩,

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
UTILITY VEHICLE #53	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY	0.00	1.00DAY
ELECTRONIC WATER LEVEL INDICAT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00DAY	0.00	1.00DAY

185

٠.

Contractors Authorized Representative:		Date:
IL 532 1540		Date:
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93	· · ·	



This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Incident No: 923466

۰.

WEEKLY WORK SHEET EQUIPMENT

Job: Kruep - Rocky's 66

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

Billing Period: from: 12/23/2001 to: 12/29/2001

EQUIPMENT	SUN	MON	TUES	WED	THURS	FRI	SAT	TOTAL Hrs. or Days
ROCKY'S GROUNDWATER TREATMENT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.00MONTH	0.00	1.00MONTH

Contractors Authorized Representative:	 Date:
IL 532 1540	 Date:
LPC 248 Rev. Mar-93	



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM **REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS**

STOCK ITEMS

Incident No: 923466

For Usage instructions, see reverse.

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66

BILLING PERIOD

from: 11/01/2001

Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc.

12/31/2001 to:

Stock Items	Quantity	Price/Item	Total Cost/Item
DEDICATED POLY BAILER	1.00	20.00 / EACH	20.00
	•	Total Stock Items	20.00

IL 532 1831 LPC 328 Rev. Mar-93

This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly III Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is requirec Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center,

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF UST CORRECTIVE ACTION COSTS Incident No: 923466 FIELD PURCHASES

Job Name: Kruep - Rocky's 66 Contractor: United Science Industries, Inc			1.1011.	eriod 01/2001 01/2001	
Field Purchases	Quantity	Price/Item	Total Co	sts/Item	
GWT Electricity	1.00	276.99 / EACH	270.3	s 276.99	6.63 #
Sample Analysis	1.00	100.00 / EACH		100.00	
* Note: Copies of invoices or billings must I		Subtotal	370.36	3 76.99	. 50
Some subcontractor invoices and billings m further time and material itemization.	ay require	** Handling Charge	નું ખું. યું ધ	\$45.24	cul-80 #18
		Total Subcontract Cost	414.80	422.23	
Handling Charges are eligible for payme	ent only if they are o	equal to or less		u	7.42

Handling Charges are eligible for payment only if they are equal to or less than the following amounts:

Subcontract of Field Purchase Cost	Eligible Handling Charges as a Percentage of Cost	
\$1 - \$5,000	\$12%	
\$5,001 - \$15,000	\$600+10% of amt. over \$5,000	
\$15,001 - \$50,000	\$1,600+8% of amt. over \$15,000	
\$50,001 - \$100,000	\$4,400+5% of amt. over \$50,000	
\$100,000 - \$1,000,000	\$6,900+2% of amt. over \$100,000	
		•

IL 532 1823 LPC 330 Rev. Mar-93 This Agency is authorized to request this information under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq. (formerly Ill Rev. Stat Ch 111 1/2, 1001 et seq.) Disclosure of this information is required. Failure to properly complete this form in its entirety may result in the defay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms Management Center.

. ..



0 2 122101 0 00000281146 000000276993 6761308174 1

ILLINOIS POWER

Part of the DYNEGY Performance Team

923466

~_____

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

ELECTRIC SERVICE

6761308174

METER#: 40484373	Current Meter Reading, 12/04/01 (Actual) Previous Meter Reading, 10/31/01 (Actual) Amount of Electricity Used In 34 Days Maximum Demand	17.500	kwh kw	77743 75256 2487
	Billing Demand Ending 12/04/01 Distribution Capacity Ending 12/04/01	17.500 23.500	kw kw	On 12-04 On 03-02
- · · ·				
Rate 11	Cost of Electricity Used for 34 Days Ending 1 Account Charge - Below 2.4 kv - 1 Phase	2/04/01	\$	45.75
	Distribution Capacity Charge	23.500 kw x \$ 1.750000	\$	41.13
	Winter Energy Charge	2,487 kwh x \$ 0,063190		157.15
	Transformation Charge	23.500 kw x \$ 0.750000		17.63
	Instrument Funding Charge	2,487 kwh x \$ 0.007600	\$	18,90
	Instrument Funding Charge Credit	2,487 kwh x \$ 0.007600-	\$	-18,90
	Decommissioning Expense Adjustment	- 2,487 kwh x \$ 0.000220	\$.55
	SERVICE BILLING SUBTOTAL		\$	262.21
	Electricity Excise Tax	2,000 kwh x \$.003300		6.60
		487 kwh x \$.003190	\$	1.55
	TOTAL COST FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE		\$	270.36

101**1**22

ACCOU

•

UNITED SCIENCE INDUSTRIES

PAGE 2



Po 14450

12065 Lebanon Rd. Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 (615) 758-5858 1-800-767-5859 Fax (615) 758-5859

Tax I.D. 62-0814289

Fet

Invoice No.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Invoice Date 17-DEC-01						
Bill To: Mr. Duane Doty United Science Industries 6295 East Illinois Highway 15 Woodlawn, IL 62898		Reported To: Mr. Duane Doty Project Number 1894176 Site ID#	Purchase Order Number 14450 Terms Net 180 Amount Due			iber	
	99-UNS001 UNSCIMO-1894176			\$ 100.00			
Sample Numbers: L62019-01		· ·		bllected 5-DEC-01			
Sample IDs: EFFLUENT				R5			
	iption	Rust	L L	Init Price		Amount	
Kruep – Rockys 1 GW 8021 BTEX 1 GW Oil & Grease	· .	• •	\$ 5 5	55.00 45.00	\$ \$	55.00 45.00	
				•			
		1					
fm 53bl Task 53bl							
				· ·			
•							
(8-5073 564018	•	Total			\$	100.00	
Accounts Beyond Terms Are Subject to 1 1/0% Monthly Service Charge	Please Return On	e Copy with Payment		(Visa/MC/AM	IEC Acc	epted)	
Monthly Service Charge	Pag	el		12/11 Acc	8/01 11 t Date	L:46 HARRIS_D 12/20/01	